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New Arts, Commerce and Science College, Parner is providing quality education to cater the
diversified needs of learners belonging to this area. It offers various UG, PG and research
programmes and provides opportunities to learners to build their career for lifelong learning
desires. The promotion of research is one of the best practice of the institute and established very
good research facilities in terms of laboratories and learning resources. HEI has framed policies
for promotion of research at HEI and provided opportunities to undertake multidisciplinary
research projects. College has four recognized research centres and 16 research guides. The
efforts made by institute to generate funding from various agencies during last five years

resulted into various projects with an outlay of Rs. 61.80 Lakhs.

HEI has a policy to promote research culture and support the researchers through seed money.
Separate budgetary provisions are made. College with its resources provided Rs. 4.87 Lakhs to

young researchers in the form of seed money during last five years.

Grants

3.1.1.1: Total Grants from Government and non-governmental agencies for research projects /

endowments in the institution during the last five years (INR in Lakhs)

Year 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 201920 | 2020-21 | 2021-22 | Total
INR (in Lakhs)
UGC + College | 77° 9-10 8.39 7.76 3.92 46.87
INR (in Lakhs)

16.2 . . . . 42.
Only UGC 6.20 7.60 7.60 7.60 3.00 00
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List of the Funded Projects:

a. From Government agencies

Name of Project

1.  Samkalin Hindi aur
Marathi Kavitao+n
me Paryavaran
Chetana

2.  Dr. Babasaheb
Ambedkar ani
Samkalin Vaicharik
Lekhan: Ek Akalan

3.  Swayam rojgar
Nirmititil Jilha
Uddyog Kendrachi
Bhumika: Vishesh
Sandarbh
Ahmednagar Jilha
2012-2014

4.  Studies on
mycorrhizal fungal
association in
certain medicinal
plants and its
phytochemical
screenings

5.  To study effect of
industrialization on
ground water
quality

6.  Graphene based
conducting polymer
nanocomposites for
energy storage
devices.

7.  Samajik or
Shaikshanic dristi se
Maharashtra ke
Gramin Sri ka
Aadhayan

8. Samkalin Hindi aur
Marathi Kavitaon
me Paryavaran
Chetana

Name of
Principal
Investigator

V. S. Raut

H. S. Shelke

D.P.
Sontakke

R. K. Aher

S. K. Aher

R. S.
Diggikar

V. S. Raut

V. S. Raut

Departmen Year of Amount  Duratio
t Award sanctione n
d (INR in
Lakhs
2017-18

Hindi 2016- 1.30 2 Years
18

Marathi 2016- 1.20 2 Years
18

Economics 2016- 1.00 2 Years
18

Botany 2016- 2.50 2 Years
18

Botany 2016- 1.60 2 Years
18

Chemistry 2017- 7.60 2 Years
18

Hindi 2017- 1.00 1 Year
18

2018-19

Hindi 2016- 1.30 2 Years

18

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research

Name of
funding
agency

BCUD,
SPPU,
Pune

BCUD,
SPPU,
Pune

BCUD,
SPPU,
Pune

BCUD,
SPPU,
Pune

BCUD,
SPPU,
Pune

UGC,
New
Delhi

Commis
sion of
Women,
Mabharas
htra
State

BCUD,
SPPU,
Pune
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9.  Dr. Babasaheb H. S. Shelke  Marathi 2016- 1.20 2 Years BCUD,
Ambedkar ani 18 SPPU,
Samkalin Vaicharik Pune
Lekhan: Ek Akalan

10. Swayam rojgar D.P. Economics 2016- 1.00 2 Years BCUD,
Nirmititil Jilha Sontakke 18 SPPU,
Uddyog Kendrachi Pune
Bhumika: Vishesh
Sandarbh
Ahmednagar Jilha
2012-2014

11. Studies on R. K. Aher Botany 2016- 2.50 2 Years BCUD,
mycorrhizal fungal 18 SPPU,
association in Pune
certain medicinal
plants and its
phytochemical
screenings

12. To study effect of S. K. Aher Botany 2016- 1.60 2 Years BCUD,
industrialization on 18 SPPU,
ground water Pune
quality

2019-20

13. Samkalin Hindi aur V. S. Raut Hindi 2016- 1.30 2Years BCUD,
Marathi Kavitaon 18 SPPU,
me Paryavaran Pune
Chetana

14. Dr. Babasaheb H. S. Shelke  Marathi 2016- 1.20 2 Years BCUD,
Ambedkar ani 18 SPPU,
Samkalin Vaicharik Pune
Lekhan: Ek Akalan

15. Swayam rojgar D.P. Economics 2016- 1.00 2 Years BCUD,
Nirmititil Jilha Sontakke 18 SPPU,
Uddyog Kendrachi Pune
Bhumika: Vishesh
Sandarbh
Ahmednagar Jilha
2012-2014

16. Studies on R. K. Aher Botany 2016- 2.50 2Years BCUD,
mycorrhizal fungal 18 SPPU,
association in Pune
certain medicinal
plants and its
phytochemical
screenings

17. To study effect of S. K. Aher Botany 2016- 1.60 2 Years BCUD,
industrialization on 18 SPPU,
ground water Pune
quality

2020-21

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research
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18. Samkalin Hindi aur | V. S. Raut Hindi 2016- 1.30 2 Years BCUD,
Marathi Kavitaon 18 SPPU,
me Paryavaran Pune
Chetana

19. Dr. Babasaheb H. S. Shelke  Marathi 2016- 1.20 2 Years BCUD,
Ambedkar ani 18 SPPU,
Samkalin Vaicharik Pune
Lekhan: Ek Akalan

20. Swayamrogar D.P. Economics 2016- 1.00 2 Years BCUD,
Nirmititil Jilha Sontakke 18 SPPU,
Uddyog Kendrachi Pune
Bhumika: Vishesh
Sandarbh
Ahmednagar Jilha
2012-2014

21. Studies on R. K. Aher Botany 2016- 2.50 2 Years BCUD,
mycorrhizal fungal 18 SPPU,
association in Pune
certain medicinal
plants and its
phytochemical
screenings

22. To study effect of S. K. Aher Botany 2016- 1.60 2Years BCUD,
industrialization on 18 SPPU,
ground water Pune
quality

2021-22
23. Microbial diversity M. S. Aher Zoology 2014- 3.00 2 Years UGC
15

and ecology in gut
ecosystem of Indian
Major Carps from
Dnyaneshwar
Reservoir, Rahuri.

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research
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10.

b. Research Projects Funded by the College (Seed money):

Name of Project

Synthesis and
Characterization of
Bismuth Ferrite
Nanoparticle by
Chemical Route
N-heterocyclic
Carbene Catalyzed
Nucleophilic
Aroylation of
Indazole 5-
Carboxaldehyde

A green approach
toward synthesis of
biologically active
heterocycles
e-Flora website of
Parner Tehsil
www.eflora.com
Analysis and
Management of e-
waste from Parner
region of
Ahmednagar
District

Website on
WWWw.parnerjobs.co
m

Lab automation
using Bluetooth
Aadivasi Janjivan
Ek Vivechan

Synthesis and
Characterization of
Bismuth Ferrite
Nanoparticle by
Chemical Route
N-heterocyclic
Carbene Catalyzed
Nucleophilic
Aroylation of
Indazole 5-
Carboxaldehyde

Name of
Principal

Investigator

V.B.
Sherkar

A. J. Dhole

S. G.
Kundalikar

M. A. Jadhav

A. U. Lasure

M. D.
Chitalkar

S. P.

Gaikwad
S. S. Arde

V. B.
Sherkar

A. J. Dhole

Departme

nt

2017-18
Physics

Chemistry

Chemistry

Botany

Computer
Science

Computer
Science

Computer
Science

Hindi

2018-19
Physics

Chemistry

Year of
Award

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18
2017-
18

2017-
18

2017-
18

Amount
sanctione
d (INR in
Lakhs)

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.18

0.20

0.18

0.18

0.16

0.20

0.20

Duratio Name of
n funding
agency

2 Years NACSC
, Parner
1 Year NACSC
, Parner
1 Year NACSC
, Parner
2 Years NACSC
, Parner
2 Years NACSC
, Parner
2 Years NACSC
, Parner
2 Years NACSC
Parner
2 Years NACSC
, Parner
2 Years NACSC
, Parner
1 Year NACSC
, Parner

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research
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11. A green approach S. G. Chemistry =~ 2017- 0.20 I Year NACSC
toward synthesis of = Kundalikar 18 , Parner
biologically active
heterocycles

12. e-Flora website of M. A. Jadhav = Botany 2017- 0.18 2 Years NACSC
Parner Tehsil 18 , Parner
www.eflora.com

13. Analysis and A.U. Lasure Computer = 2017- 0.20 2 Years NACSC
Management of e- Science 18 , Parner
waste from Parner
region of
Ahmednagar
District

14. Website on M. D. Computer 2017- 0.18 2 Years NACSC
www.parnerjobs.co | Chitalkar Science 18 , Parner
m

15. Lab automation S. P. Computer 2017- 0.18 2 Years NACSC
using Bluetooth Gaikwad Science 18 Parner

16. Aadivasi Janjivan S. S. Arde Hindi 2017- 0.16 2 Years NACSC
Ek Vivechan 18 , Parner

2019-20

17. Diversity of Micro | S. S. Mhaske = Zoology 2019- 0.08 2 Years NACSC
flora on human 21 , Parner
body

18. Aadivasi Janjatiyon P. S. Tanpure Hindi 2018- 0.08 2 Years NACSC
ki Bhasha ka 19 , Parner
Aadhyayan

19.  Synthesis and Y. R. Thorat = Chemistry = 2019- 0.04 I Year NACSC
characterization of = (D. R. 20 , Parner
chromones by Thube)
cyclization of 1,3
diketones

20. Investigation of M. B. Nichit = Chemistry = 2019- 0.03 I Year NACSC
structural and (P. G. 20 , Parner
electrical properties =~ Rohokale)
of Nano structure
metal oxide for fuel
cell application

21. Synthesis and M. S. Tarde, = Chemistry | 2019- 0.03 I Year NACSC
characterization of | P. J. Jojar 20 , Parner
some novel S.G.
chromones Kundlikar)

22. Preparation of A.B.Narode Chemistry = 2019- 0.03 I Year NACSC
Novel Schiff’s (A. J. Dhole) 20 , Parner
bases by using
Green methods

23. Room temperature  S.S. Chemistry | 2019- 0.03 I Year NACSC
synthesis of Nickel = Chaudhari 20 , Parner
oxide nanoparticle | (P. N. Daule)

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research
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24. Synthesis and V. S. Sathe Chemistry =~ 2019- 0.03 I Year NACSC
Characterization of  (P. S. 20 , Parner
Schiff’s bases Mutkule)

25. Synthesis of Lead A.S. Chemistry | 2019- 0.03 I Year NACSC
Nanoparticles by Dhawale (S. 20 , Parner
chemical method D. Mhaske)

26. Synthesis and M. Pathare Chemistry =~ 2019- 0.03 1 Year NACSC
characterization of  (N. B. 20 , Parner
novel solid acid Chede)
catalyst

27. | Studies of effect of  S. B. Auti (T. | Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
heavy metals S. Chikane) 20 , Parner
(CuS04) on seed
germination in Zea
maize

28. Study on fungal R. V. Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
diseases of onion Bhujbal (R. 20 , Parner
(Allium cepa) M. Shaikh)

29. Effect of Bio S. K. Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
fertilizer On Dhumal (T. 20 , Parner
Fenugreek S. Jagdale)

(Trigonella
foenumgraecum)

30. Evaluation and Y. M. Lanke Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
Estimation of (S. L. 20 , Parner
Chlorophyll Khapke)

Content and
Chlorophyll
Stability Index of
Some
Antiallergenic
Medicinal Plants in
Parner Tehsil.

31. Comparative Study = P. M. Kokate = Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
of Phytochemicals  (R. A. 20 , Parner
in Catharanthus Dhumane)
roseus in Parner
Tehsil.

32. Estimation and G. R. Kakade Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
Evaluation of (S. L. 20 , Parner
Chlorophyll Khapke)

Content and
Chlorophyll
Stability Index of
Parner Tehsil.

33. Comparative Study = A.D.Narad @ Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
of Phytochemicals  (R. A. 20 , Parner
in Triticum Dhumane)

aestivum Lam in
Parner Tehsil

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research
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34. Studies on P.S. Pawar  Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
Biochemical (R. M. 20 , Parner
Changes in infected = Shaikh)
onion leaves.

35. Study of algal status = S. A. Pawar  Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
at Nighoj kund and | (R. A. 20 , Parner
Shidhheshwarwadi. = Shaikh)

36. Cultivation and V. V. Pund Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
Phytochemical (R.N. 20 , Parner
Analysis of Oyster ~ Deshmukh)

Mushroom

37. Effect of different P.D. Repale Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
substrate on yield of = (R. N. 20 , Parner
Oyster Mushroom. = Deshmukh)

38. Phytochemical B. N. Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
analysis of Rohokale (R. 20 , Parner
Boerhavia erecta L. B. Shinde)
in Parner tehsil

39. Phytochemical S. D. Shelke | Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
study and (R. A. 20 , Parner
ethanobotanical Shaikh)
study of Caralluma
fimbriata wall.

40. Effect of Chemical D.V. Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
fertilizer on plant Sonawane 20 , Parner
Fenugreek (T.S.

(Trigonella Jagdale)
foenumgraecum)

41. Studies on effect of V. V. Sobale Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
heavy metals (T.S. 20 , Parner
(ZnSO4) on seed Chikane)
germination in
brinjal (Solanum
melanginum)

42. Effect of inorganic  G. P. Tadake Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
fertilizer on growth  (B. A. 20 , Parner
and yield of onion ~ Chaudhari)
crop (Allium cepa
L.)

43. Comparative Study  N. H. Thorat = Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
of Phytochemicals | (R. A. 20 , Parner
in Butea Dhumane)
monosperma Lam
in Parner Tehsil

44. Effect of organic M. B. Tikone Botany 2019- 0.02 2 Years NACSC
fertilizer on growth  (B. A. 20 , Parner
and yield of onion Chaudhari)

Crop (Allium cepa
L.)

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research
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45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

Phytochemical
screening and
antimicrobial
activity of Cassia
fistula

Diversity of Micro
flora on human
body

Aadivasi Janjati
Bhashao ka
Adhyayan (Parner
tehsil ke vishesh
sandarbh me)

Synthesis of
tetraphenylethelene
based AIE and
ESIPT active
flurospore and
Photophysical
properties study
K-10
montomornolite
clay catalyzed green
synthesis of
heterocycles and
their biological
screening

QR Coding of Plants
in Parner College
Campus

Production of Bio-
plastic from
Cryptolepis
bucchanani

Study of Structural,
electrical and
magnetic properties
of multiferroic
BiFeOs

S. A. Thube
(R. B.
Shinde)

S. S. Mhaske

P. S. Tanpure

A. J. Dhole

S. D.
Mhaske

B. A.
Chaudhari

T.S.
Chikane

V. B.
Sherkar

Botany

2020-21
Zoology

Hindi

2021-22
Chemistry

Chemistry

Botany

Botany

Physics

2019-
20

2019-
20

2019-
20

2021-
22

2021-
22

2021-
22

2021-
22

2021-
22

0.02

0.08

0.08

0.20

0.16

0.16

0.20

0.20

2 Years NACSC
, Parner

2 Years NACSC
, Parner

2 Years NACSC
, Parner

2 Years NACSC
, Parner

2 Years NACSC
, Parner

2 Years NACSC
, Parner

2 Years NACSC
, Parner

2 Years NACSC
, Parner
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Research Projects Funded by Government Agencies:

a. BOD, SPPU, Pune

1. Samkalin Hindi aur Marathi Kavitaon me Paryavaran Chetana

(PI: V. S. Raut)

i. Sanction Letter

7~
-

Savitribai Phule Pune University
(Formerly Unlversity of Pune) '

Pune: - 411 007

Board of Colleges and University Development
e Date:- 1171172016

To;
The Principal
Ahmadnagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj
New Arts Commerce and Science College

Addr: Parner Ta: Parner Dist: Ahmednagar

Subject: - Sanction of BCUD research Proposals for 2016-17 to 2017-18.
Dear Sir /Madam,

With refefence to the acceptance letter and revised budget of thg research proposal

3 B Mliaainla Tnwactinater the Tiniversiiv authoritics are pleased to approve the
Droiect Submited by e iLiuwing InSiiie imvERIgREEL Sty s e e
shown against their name/s for year 2016-17 to 20i7-18.

Sr. No. Full Name Sanction Amount
1 Vijaykumar Subrav Raut 130000/-

2 Haresh Sampat Shelke 120000/~

3 Deepak Pandharinath Sontakke 100000/-

4 Rangnath Kisan Aher 250000/-

5 Sahadeo Kondaji Aher 160000/-
Total 760000/-

The 1st Installment of the sanction research project has been released. The Project
period will be two year from the sanction date of the proposal. The 1st Audit of the sanctioned.
Project will be conductied in month of March 2017. You are requested to inform the concerned
teacher,

The amount should be released to Principal Investigator within eight days afer
receiving of the 1% installment. The Utilization of the grant should be done as per the
guidelines.

Details about the Norms and Guidelines can be download from www.unipune.nc.in

4 'D.[)._fm.\nizl\t
Dr. Riklnbra G, Jaybhaye 7" . Dr. V. B. Gailwad
OSD/BCUD ok kgl
l (d\\,\f\‘ ¢
ait \\(’/
-

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research
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il.

Utilization Certificate

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that the accounts of the College in respect of “SAMKALIN
HINDI AUR MARATHI KAVITAO ME PARYAVARAN CHETMNA" Research
Froject of Dr, V. 5. Raut, Principal Investigator (F.1.) have been audited by me with
reference fo the Vouchers, books of accounts, norms of expenditure and relevant
guidelines thare to. The Statement of expanditure of Research Project duly signad by
me is enclosed, for the year 2016-17

1. It is hereby certified that the total grants of Rs. 1,30,000 /- has been
sanctioned to the Principal Investigator (F.1.)

2 The P.1. has received Rs.65000/- towards the | Installment.

3. The P.1. has incurred the total expenditure of Rﬂégiﬂ?#ﬁoﬂhe Research
Project against | Installment.

The Criginal Vouchers and stamped receipts for the above mentioned statement
of Accounts are retained in College ! Institute office and will be made available to

University as when requirad.

Date: 12 ME01T

Place:Pamer
-
) &l ﬁ Q| r Il'xl:
ol A e
Dr. V'S, Raut Dr. S.R.Wagh Dr.R.K Aher
Name & Sign Mame & Sign of ARC Name & Sign of
Of Prin.Investigator Principal
Chartered Accountant
Sign., Seal & Regn. Mo.
For SIDHARTH
HIRALAL P & oo,

Nartered Accouniants

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research
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|

Certified that the

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE

accounts ol the College In respect  of YSAMKALIN
LINDI AUR MARATHI KAVITAO ME PARYAVARAN CHETNA" Research

Project of Dr. V. 8. Raut, Principal Investigator (P 1) have bean audited by me with
eference 10 the Vouchers, books of accounts, norms of expenditure and relavant

Quidelines there o The Statement of axpenditure of Research Project duly signed by
me 15 enclosed, for the year 2017 -18

)

It 1s hereby certified that the total arants of Rs. 1,30,000 |- has been

sanctoned to the Principal Investigator (P.1)
> The P.I has received Rs.45499/- towards the Il Instaliment.

The P .1 has incurred the total expenditure of Rs. 65796 /- for the Research
Project against Il Instaliment

The QOnginal Vouchers and stamped receipts for the above mentioned statement

of Accounts are retained in College / Institute office and will be made available to
University as when required

Date: 25/12/2018

Place Pamer
A
Dr \Q/P.aut Dr. D P’Sontakke L iy Aﬁl%} i
Name & Sign Name & Sign of ARC ) i ‘N&i_‘nﬁé"&f%l 'u‘:_b csl,me
Of Prin.Investigator y

Moo Dacogte D Ty it Shye g
Rl Pdncipal R REERIN )

Chaftered Accountant
Sign., Seal & Regn. No.

S.V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartared Accountants
17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar
WM.No, 030946 1 15697
2o\ qa%pAAL i
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ili. Statement of Expenditure

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

Name of the College  :New Arts, commerce & Science college, pamer.
tal- parner, Dist- Ahmednagar

MName of the Principal Investigater  :Dr.V.5.Raut
A) RECEIPT: -
Taotal grants Sanction for Two years Rs.1,30,0000-
Research Grant received Rs.65000/ towards the | Instaliment from
University of Pune Vide letter no Fin/Bill/2016-2017/2252 dated 30/1/2017

Ch.No.N.F.T.301971  Date 30001/2017 amount in Rs- 65000 /-
B) EXPENDITURE :
Sr. Particulars Budget | Exp. Amt.
No. _ vaiﬂgﬂ __| inRs.
1 |Equipments (Annexure -1) 0o 00
1 .
2 |Books & Journals (Annexure - I) 5000 4559 |
3 |Chemical & Gonsumables (Annexure - lll) 00 00
] |
4 |Hiring Services (Annexure - I'V) 00 (00
5 |Field Work & Travel (Annexure - V) 35500 /(36980 4§ i'“?“r-}
e e | =
= || 5 po -
6 - |Conlingency (Annexure - Vi) 124500 Pdlﬂgﬁf =W Y.
B TOTAL 65000 r"| =3l zf‘_ﬂ- '_ it 'r ¥ g

C) Unzpent Balance / Rs. NIL

nSy N
]n : ._-_II‘ _Il" ahy b Al
W AT i 5.0
Dr.VS, Raut Dr. 5.RWagh Dr.R.K Aher
Name & Sign Name & Sign of ARC Name & Sign of
Of Prin.Investigator Principal

Chartered Accountant
Bugn Seal&ﬂegn No

ARTH HIRAL BT

AL

Char |""m.1 Ansouria

P

i neak! .'r.,:.-':rf,.l
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STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE
Mame of the Coliege  ‘New Arts, commerce & Sclence college, parmer .
tal- parner, Dist- Ahmednagar
Mame of the Principal Investigator ‘Dr.V.8.Raut
A) RECEIPT: -
Total grants Sanction for Two years Rs.1,30,000/-
Research Grant received Rs.45489 [ towards the I Instaliment from
University of Pune Vide letier no Fin./Bill’2018-2019/552 dated 140712018
Ch. No N.F.T.3805249 Data amaount in Rs-45489 I-
B) EXPENDITURE :
& | Particulars o Budget Exp. Amt. |
| No. Provision | in Rs.
| 1 |Equipments (Annexure -1) oo o0
"2 [Books & Journals {Annexure - Il 5000 4876 |
| -
3 |Chemical & Consumables (Annexure - Ilf 00 00
4 |Hiring Services (Annexuns - ) 00 00
- [ -
5 |Field Work & Travel (Annexure - V) 35500 | (35725 / ZE 6 ol
e | N
& |Contingency (Annexure - Vi) (24500 (ﬁis& . 2hSev
| ____,__F-' L
i TOTAL (65000  ( (65796 ° Cpohé
—— p—
e
-2
£) Unspent Balance / Rs.NIL E e
| - ) "E"-\.r o
@tr‘ﬁ:’k % AN TS
LY T ¥ i
Dr \-8 Raut Dr. D. P. Sontakke hﬁ#ﬁm&:. .
Name & Sign Name & Sign of ARC VeName &Signot -~
Of Prin.investigator Collega, | Principal
1 ' / ifﬂ*"""]uf{-'-f
."’ '\\ ¥ i
o7 Chiartered Accountant
%] . \ Sign., Seal & Regn. No.
\ah, 5.V, Gurjar and Co.
N e Chartered Accountate
" 17, bihanbaug, Ahmednadar
M. N, 030048 1 158873

AJM i
VPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research
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Criterion III- Research, Innovations and Extension

[QnM-3.1.1]

Audited Statement

B!

]

NEW ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : PARNER : DIST. AHMEDNAGAR.
MANAGED BY - AJMV.P. SAMAJ, AHMEDNAGAR

SENIOR COLLEGE - MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 315T MARCH 2017.

RECEIPTS

TO OPENING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., PARNER - 176
WITH THE ADCC BE. LTD., PARNER - 18752

TO GOVERNMENT GRANTS

R & WORKSHOP

YUVA SAHITYA SAMLELAN
SOFT SKILL DEVELOPMENT
AVISHKAR

BEAUTY PARLOUR

MNIRBHAY KANYA BHIYAN
DISTRICT LEVEL WOMEN AMB,
DISTRICT LEVEL YVYASANMUKTI KARYA,
ABHIRUP SANSAD WORKSHOP
LECTURE ON BIRDS WATCHING
ARREARS GRANT
PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT

TO FEES & FINES
REGISTRATION FEE
COMMERCE PRACTICAL
STUDENTS AID
STUDENTS INSURANCE
UNIVERSITY STUDENT WELFARE
UNIV. COMPUTER FEES
ELIGIBILITY FEES
DISASTER FUND
UNIVERSITY CORPUS FUND
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS FEE
GYMKHANA FEES
PRO RATA ASHWAMEDH
|, CARDY LIB. CARD
MEDICAL CHECK UP

TOTAL CIF RS.

RS. RS.

90.00
1.615,144.32
1,615,234.32

318428 00
380,000.00
45,000.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
26,000.00
15,000.00
35,000.00
35,000.00
22,000.00
34,520.00
15,000.00

975,848.00-

16,995.00
14,760.00
6,790.00
6,810.00
33,950.00
20,430.00
92,700.00
13,580.00-
24,840.00
51,360.00
67 900.00
20,370.00
124,300.00
18,540.00

MIS. 5.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHOME-0241,2324525,2343678

PAYMENTS RS. RS.

BY HDFC BANK - 752 - OP. BAL 38.676.33
BY EXPENSES ON STUDENTS

ELIGIBILITY REMUNERATION 180,660.00

ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS 73,445.00

FIRST YEAR EXAM. REMUNERATION 472,397.00

SEMINAR & WORKSHOP EXPENSES 498 270.00

INTERNAL EXAMINATION FEES 113,084.00 1,337,856.00
BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY

STUDENT AID 42,000.00

PRO RATA 167.541.00

ELIGIBILITY FEE 288,740.00

SOLAR SYSTEM PROPOSAL FEES 5,000.00

DEVELOPMENT FUND 77.080.00

MEDICAL FEES 54,030.00

UNIVERSITY VERIFICATION 960.00 635,351.00
BY MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

BANK COMMISSION 360.00

PHOTOCOPRY 20,600.00 20.960.00
BY UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES

YUVA SAHITYA SAMMELAN EXP 63,610.00

SOFT SKILL DEVELOPMENT 30,000.00

NIRBHAY KANYA ABHIYAN 15,503.00

DISTRICT LEVEL WOMEN AMBI. 9,360.00

DISTRICT LEVEL YYASANMUKT! KARYA, 35,230.00

BEAUTY PARLOUR 31,240.00

AVISHKAR 6,460.00

PEREONALITY DEV. EXP 10,675.00

SEMINAR & WORKSHOP 13,580.00 y

ABHIRUP SANSAD WORKSHOP 27.529.00 238,187.00 °

TOTAL CiF RS.

2,272,030.33

TOTAL B/F RS.
EXAM FEES
UNIWERSITY DEVELOPMENT FUND
TERM EMD ECAM.

LESS - REFUND OF FEES

TO PRIZES

LATE M.B.DAHATONDE 1,576.00

LATE RAMCHANDRA BERAD 750.00

BHANDAR PRIZE 306.00 2,632.00¢
TO OTHER SOURCES

BANK INTEREST 36,411.00/

SEMINAR REGISTRAION FEE 203,100.00 7 239,511.00
TO LOAN

SHRI. D.S. GHORPADE 198,452.00 «

TOTAL RS.

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 08/07/2017.

{1,200 00}

513,325.00 2,591,182.32
3,628,350.00
84,875.00°
_174,300.00
4,400,850.00
4,399, 650,00

TOTAL BIF RS.

BY PRIZES
LATE MANISHA KULKARNI PRIZE
LATE BABASAHEB THUBE
LATE BHASKAR ALIT|
BHANDAR PRIZE
LATE MEERABAI UMAP PRIZE
PHYSICS PRIZE
LATE RAMESH GAWALI PRIZE
BOTANY PRIZE
CHEMISTRY PRIZE
ENGLISH PRIZE
LATE RAMCHANDRA BERAD

BY LOANS

SHRI B.JLKAKADE

E LVS. RAUT
RI. D.P. SONTAKKE
SHRI. H.§. SHELKE
SHREL RK AHER - MRP
SHRL V.5, BHALSING
EXAMINATION ACCOUNT
NON SALARY ACCOLUNT
NON GRANT A/C

BY CLOSING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., PARNER - 176
WITH THE HDFC BANK - 752

TOTAL RS.

2,272,030.33

1.937.00
501.00
245.00
306.00

99.00
§501.00
243.00
501.00

2,403.00
500.00

346.00 7,682.00 4

50,000.00
35,000,00
65,000.00
16,500.00
3,144,004.00
230,114.00

. 106755.00

3,751,052.00

MNIL
1,382,490.32
1,400,762.99

__TA3I1427.32

EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. §. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

==
PROP. GHARTERED ACEOUNTANT

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research
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[QnM-3.1.1]

REGEIPTS

TO OPENING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., PARNER - 176
'WITH THE HDFC BANK - 752

TO GOVERNMENT GRANTS
AVISHKAR GRANT
EARN & LEARN
ENGLISH DEPT. SEMINAR
INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT

| M.S.COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

HIMDI SEMINAR
[NSASTER MANAGEMENT
MIRBHAY KANYA BHIYAN
MODERN TRENDS IN BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE
MRP GRANT - H.8. SHELKE
MRFP GRANT - D.P, SONTAKKE
IMRP GRANT - R.K. AHER
MRP GRANT - V.5 RAUT
PHYSICS SEMINAR
SOLAR GRANT
QP GRANT
SET NET GUIDE WORKSHOP

TO FEES & FINES
REGISTRATION FEE
COMMERCE PRACTICAL
STUDENTS AID
STUDENTS INSURANCE
UNINWERSITY STUDENT WELFARE
UNIV. COMPUTER FEES
ELIGIBILITY FEES
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS FEE
I, CARDILIB. CARD

EFEE
ITY EXAM. FEES
UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENT FUND

TOTAL CIF RS.

HWEW ARTS, COMMERECE ? SCIENCE COLLEGE : PARNER : DIST. AHMEDNAGAT
MANAGED B

ALM.V.P. SAMAJ, AHMEDNAGAR

RS.

238.00
1,868,431.32
52 322 67

20,000.00
126,873.00
100,000.00

10,000.00

50,000.00
172,238.00

38,980.00

15,000.00
112,900.00

188.00

25,000.00

87,500.00

45,488 00
300,000.00
100,000.00
187.412.00

20,000.00

175,152.00
13,640.00
6.980.00
6,980.00
34,900,00

SENIOR COLLEGE - MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT
REGEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2019,

RS. PAYMENTS

BY EXPENSES ON STUDENTS
ELIGIBILITY REMUNERATION
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS
FIRST YEAR EXAM. REMUNERATION
TERM END EXAM
TERM END EXAM. REMUNERATION
STUDENT AID
MEDICAL CHECK UP
PHYSICAL EDUCATION EXPENSES
INTERMAL EXAMINATION FEES

1,840,892.99

BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
PRO RATA
ELIGIBILITY FEES

BY MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES
EANK COMMISSION

BY UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES
AVISHKAR
M.5.COMMISSION FOR WOMEN
EARN & LEARN
BAHISHAL EXPENSES
NIRBHAY KANYA ABHIYAN
MODERN TRENDS IN BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE
DISASTER MANAGEMENT
MRP GRANT - D.P. SONTAKKE
MRP GRANT - RK AHER
B GRANT - V¢ T
SEMINAR & WORKSHOP EXPENSES
SEMINAR
RATED PEST MANAGEMENT
SICS SEMINAR

1.421,568.00

CONVOCATION CEREMONY
SET NET GUIDE WORKSHOP

TOTAL CiF RS.

MUSHROOM CULTIVATION WORKSHOP

MIS. 5.V. GURJAR & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,

AHMEDNAGAR-414001

PHONE-0241,2324525, 2343678

RS.

72,300.00
7765500
4,652.00
194,644 .00
183,336.00
90,000.00
46,840.00
16,300.00
143.611.00

282,704 00
2,600.00

3,000.00
100,720.00
226,000.00

1,840.00

18,768.00
164,936 00
28,160.00
35,000.00

265,017.00
15,002.00
456,455 00
5,765.00

18,511.00
__19.887.00

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research
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2. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar ani Samkalin Vaicharik Lekhan:Ek
Akalan (PI: H. S. Shelke)

i. Sanction Letter

Savitribai Phule Pune University
(Pormerly Unlversity of une) ‘

Pune: - 411 007

Board of Colleges and University Development
lo:- OSD /BCUD/30/S R

Date:- 1171172016
To.
The Principal
Ahmadnagar Jitha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj
- New Arts Commerce and Science College
« Addr: Parner Ta: Parner Dist: Ahmednagar

Subject: - Sanction of BCUD research Proposals for 2016-17 to 2017-18,

Dear Sir /Madam,
With refefence to the acceptance letter and revised budget of thg research proposal
Trmd Frm Mliacinla Inuastioator the Tiniversiiv authorities are pleased to approve the
Profect suomined by Wie iviluwing iuniSipis sRvisigEey sty S sk
shown against their name/s for year 2016-17 to 20i7-18.
Sr. No. Full Name Sanction Amount
1 Vijaykumar Subrav Raut 130000/-
2 Haresh Sampat Shelke 120000/-
3 Deepak Pandharinath Sontakke 100000/-
4 Rangnath Kisan Aher 250000/-
5 Sahadeo Kondaji Aher 160000/-
7~ Total 760000/~
-

The 1st Installment of the sanction research project has been released. The Project
period will be two year from the sanction date of the proposal. The 1st Audit of the sanctioned.
Project will be conducted in month of March 2017. You are requested to inform the concerned
teacher.

The amount should be released to Principal Investigator within eight days af.er
receiving of the 1* installment. The Utilization of the grant should be done as per the
guidelines.

Details about the Norms and Guidelines can be download from wwy.unipune.ne.in

Ny Lfnn‘\»-fll\_t
Dr. R# ra G, Jaybhaye Y bl -

Dr. V. B. Gaikwad
OSD/BCUD

\Q\;C Director, BCUD
_j\\‘_] .\'31‘~\(i‘.,

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research
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ii. Utilization Certificate

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that the accounts of the “Minor Research Project College in respect of
Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Aani Samkalin Vicharvantache Lekhan : Ek Aakalan
research Project of H.S.shelke, Principal Investigator (P.1.) have been audited by me with
reference to the Vouchers, books of accounts, norms of expenditure and relevant guidelines
there to. The Statement of expenditure of Research Project duly signed by me is enclosed, for
the year 2016-17.

1. It is hereby certified that the total grants of Rs. 1,20,000 /- has been
sanctioned to the Principal Investigator (P.1.)

2. The P.I. has received Rs. 60,000/- towards the 15 Installment.

3. The P.I has incurred the total expenditure of Rs. 25751 /- for the Research

Project against 1% Installment.

The Original Vouchers and stamped receipts for the above mentioned statement of
Accounts are retained in College / Institute office and will be made available to University

as when required.

Date: 11/11/2017

Place : Parner

NATEN N
H.S.Shelk Dr. S.R.Wagh Dr.R.K.Aher

Name & Sign Name & Sign of ARC Naﬁﬁsﬁﬂ of
QE P T g New Arts, Commiérce & Science

“nllege, Parner, Dist. Ahmednagar

Chartered Accountant
Sign., Seal & Regn. No.

For SIDHARTH HIRALAL PATNI & CO.
Chartered Accouniants

Q‘"T‘"‘/fj%/
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UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that the accounts of the College in  respect of “Dr. Babasaheb
Ambedkar Aani Samkalin Vicharvantache Lekhan : Ek Aakalan® Research

Project of Dr. H. S. Shelke Principal Investigator (P.J.) have been audited by me with
reference to the Vouchers, books of accounts, norms of expenditure and relevant guidelines
there to. The Statement of expenditure of Research Project duly signed by me is enclosed, for
the year 2017-18.

1. It is hereby certified that the total grants of Rs. 1,20,000/- has been
sanctioned to the Principal Investigator (P.1.)

2. The P.I has received Rs. 186/- towards the second Installment.

3. The P.I. has incurred the total expenditure of Rs. 18,589/- for the Research

Project against Second Installment.

The Original vouchers and stamped receipts for the above mentioned statement of
accounts are retained in College / Institute office and will be made available to University

as when required.

Date:  19/11/2020

Place: Parner
) e
Dr. H.S. Shelke Dr. D. P. Sontakke Dr. R. K. Aher
Pl ARC PEINGI{B4IL

New Arts, Commerce & Science College
Parner, Dist, Ahinedrcaar

//-j !, ﬁ}/
v’ a@}{{’
c AS V. Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants
17, Wchanbaug, Ahmedor;z;gar
M.No. 030948 1 159878
,a?o\jqq'?r;.(\ﬂ WL

A R
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ili. Statement of Expenditure

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

Name of the College : New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner .
Tal- Parner, Dist- Ahmednagar

Name of the Principal Investigator  : H.S.Shelke

A) RECEIPT: -
Total grants Sanction for Two years Rs.1,20,000/-
Research Grant received Rs.60,000/ towards the 1* Installment from
University of Pune Vide letter no Fin./2016-2017/2252 dated 30/01/2017
Ch. No. 301971 Date 17/01/2017 amount in Rs- 60,000 /-

. B) EXPENDITURE:

Sr. Particulars Budget Exp. Amt. in
No. Provision Rs.
1 |Equipments (Annexure -I) 25000 00
2 |Books & Journals (Annexure - IT) 20000 9186 r—
3 |[Chemical & Consumables (Annexure - I1I) 00 00
4  |Hiring Services (Annexure - [V) 00 00
5 |Field Work & Travel (Annexure - V) 10000 1012 e
6 |Contingency (Annexure - VI) 5000
: | <EE
. TOTAL 60000 257
PH k. | 2136

C) Unspent Balance / Rs. — 34249/
i :

__AaﬂLé"d:‘-'- M ot

H.S.Shelke Dr. S. R. Wagh r. R. K. Aher

Name & Signof P.I.  Name & Sign of ARC Name .%Rgméﬁprincipie

New Arts, Ccmmerce & Science
Cal'sna, Parner. Dist. Ahmednag

Chartered Accountant
Sign., Seal & Regn. No.

For SIDHARTH HIRALAL PATNI & CO.
Chartered Accountants
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STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

Name of the College :New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner.
Tal- Parner, Dist- Ahmednagar

Name of the Principal Investigator  : Dr. H. S. Shelke

A) RECEIPT:
Total grants Sanction for two years Rs. 1,20,000. /-
Research Grant received Rs.186/- towards the Second Installment from
University of Pune vide letter no Fin./2018-2019/592/5 dated 14/07/2018
Ch. No. 380529.

B) EXPENDITURE :
Sr. Particulars Budget Exp. Amt.
No. Provision in Rs.
1 |Equipments (Annexure -I) 00 00
2 |Books & Journals (Annexure - II) 30000 6434"\
3 |Chemical & Consumables (Annexure - I1I) 00 00
4 [Hiring Services (Annexure - IV) 2000 00
5 |Field Work & Travel (Annexure - V) 10000 6846“\\
6 |Contingency (Annexure - VI) 18000 5309~
/,." ).\
TOTAL 60000 / 18589 P \ P
¥ A A\
C) Unspent Balance / Q
<
€
R (\30"/ NN
= Dr. H.S. Shelke =’ Dr. D. P. Sotakke Dr. R. K. Aher
PI ARC Pringipal

New Arts, Cammierce & Science Colisge
Parner, Dist. Ahmednagar

;ﬁ% ;/'a!’ A 7
‘S.V.T}i!rjar and Co.

Chartered Accountanis
» Mehanbaug, Ahmednagar
Mivo. 030946 159979
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iv. Audited Statement

et i 1
NEW ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : PARNER : DIST. AHMEDNAGAR. M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
MANAGED BY - ALLM.V.P. SAMAJ, AHMEDNAGAR CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
SENIOR COLLEGE - MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT AHMEDNAGAR-414001
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2047. PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
RECEIPTS RS. RS. PAYMENTS RS. RS.
TO OPENING BALANCES BY HOFG BANK - 752 - OP. BAL 38,.676.33 ,
CASH ON HAND 90.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., PARNER - 176 1,615,144.32 BY EXPENSES ON STUDENTS
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., PARNER - 18752 1,615,234.32 ELIGIBILITY REMUNERATION 180,660.00
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS 73,445.00-
TO GOVERNMENT GRANTS FIRST YEAR EXAM. REMUNERATION 472,397.00
EMIMAR & WORKSHOP 318 428 .00 SEMINAR & WORKSHOP EXPENSES 498,270.00
B 380,000.00 INTERNAL EXAMINATION FEES 113,084 .00 1,337,856.00
YUWVA SAHITYA SAMLELAN 45,000.00
SOFT SKILL DEVELOPMENT 30,000.00 BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
AVISHKAR 10,000.00 STUDENT AID 42,000.00
BEAUTY PARLOUR 26,000.00 PRO RATA 167,541.00
NIRBHAY KANYA BHIYAN 15,000.00 ELIGIBILITY FEE 28B,740.00
DISTRICT LEVEL WOMEN AMB!, 35,000.00 SOLAR SYSTEM PROPOSAL FEES 5,000,00
DISTRICT LEVEL VYASANMUKTI KARYA, 35,000.00 DEVELOPMENT FUND 77,080.00
ABHIRUP SANSAD WORKSHOP 22,000.00 MEDICAL FEES 54,030.00
LECTURE ON BIRDS WATCHING 34,520.00 UNIVERSITY VERIFICATION 960.00 635,351,00
ARREARS GRANT 15,000.00
PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT __10,000.00 BY MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES
N 975,848.00/ BANK COMMISSION 360.00
TO FEES & FINES PHOTOCOPY 20,600.00 20,960.00
REGISTRATION FEE 16,995.00 -
COMMERCE PRACTICAL 14,760.00 BY UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES
STUDENTS AID 6.790.00 YUVA SAHITYA SAMMELAN EXP 63,610.00
STUDENTS INSURANCE 6,810.00 SOFT SKILL DEVELOPMENT 30,000.00
UNIVERSITY STUDENT WELFARE 33,950.00 NIRBHAY KANYA ABHIYAN 15,503.00
UNIV. COMPUTER FEES 20,430.00 DISTRICT LEVEL WOMEN AMBI. 5,360.00
ELIGIBILITY FEES 92,700.00 DISTRICT LEVEL YYASANMUKTI KARYA, 35,230.00
DISASTER FUND 13,580.00- BEAUTY PARLOUR 31,240.00
UNIVERSITY CORPUS FUND 24,840.00 AVISHKAR 6,460.00
¥ ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS FEF 51,360.00 PERSONALITY DEV. EXP 10,675.00
GYMKHANA FEES 67,900.00 SEMINAR & WORKSHOP 13,580.00 )
PRO RATA ASHWAMEDH 20,370.00 ABHIRUP SANSAD WORKSHOP - 27.529.00 238,187.00
|, CARDY LIB. CARD 124,300.00
MEDICAL CHECK UP 18,540.00
TOTAL CIF RS. TOTAL CIF RS. T 2,272,030.33

TOTAL BIF RS. 513,325.00 2,591,182.32 TOTAL BIF RS. 2,272,030.33
EXAM FEES 3,628,350.00
UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENT FUND 84,875.00 BY PRIZES
TERM END EXAM. __ 174,300.00 LATE MANISHA KULKARNI PRIZE 1,937.00
4.400,850.00 LATE BABASAHEB THUBE 501.00
LESS - REFUND OF FEES . (1,200.00)  4,399,660.00 LATE BHASKAR ALITI 245.00
BHANDAR PRIZE 306.00
TO PRIZES LATE MEERABAI UMAP PRIZE 99.00
LATE N.B.DAHATONDE 1.576.00 PHYSICS PRIZE 501.00
LATE RAMCHANDRA BERAD 750.00 LATE RAMESH GAWALI PRIZE 243.00
BHANDAR PRIZE 306.00 2,632.00¢ BOTANY PRIZE 501.00
CHEMISTRY PRIZE 2,403.00
TO OTHER SOURCES ENGLISH PRIZE 500.00
BANK INTEREST 36,411.00/ LATE RAMCHANDRA BERAD 346.00 7,582.00 -
SEMINAR REGISTRAION FEE 203,100.00 7 239,511.00 )
BY LOANS
TO LOAN SHRI B.J.KAKADE 20,659.00°
SHRI. D.S. GHORPADE 198,452.00 « SHRL V.S.. RAUT 83,020.00

RI. D.P. SONTAKKE 50,000.00

- H.5. SHELKE 35 0,00
SHREL RK AHER - MRP 65,000.00
SHRI. V.S, BHALSING 16,500.00
EXAMINATION ACCOUNT 3,144,004.00
NON SALARY ACCOUNT 230,114.00
NON GRANT A/C ____ 106,755.00 3,751,062,00
BY CLOSING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND NIL
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., PARNER - 176 1,382 490.32
WITH THE HDFC BANK - 752 1,400,762.99
TOTAL RS. TOTAL RS. T 7A3l427.32
i EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. §. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
==
AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 08/07/2017. -_ PROP. GHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
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HWEW ARTS, COMMERECE § SCIENCE COLLEGE : PARNER : DIST, AHMEDNAGAT M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
MANAGEDB'  A.LM.V.P. SAMA, AHMEDNAGAR CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
SENIOR COLLEGE - MISCELLANEQUS ACCOUNT AHMEDNAGAR-414001
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2019, PHOMNE-0241,2324525,2343678
RECEIPTS RS. RS. PAYMENTS RS. RS.
TO OPENING BALANCES BY EXPENSES ON STUDENTS
CASH ON HAND 239.00 ELIGIBILITY REMUNERATION 72,300.00
WITH THE ADCC BK, LTD., PARNER - 176 1,888,431.32 ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS 77,655.00
WITH THE HDFC BANK - 752 52,322 67 1,840,992.99 FIRST YEAR EXAM. REMUNERATION 465200
TERM END EXAM 194,644 00
TO GOVERNMENT GRANTS TERM END EXAM. REMUNERATION 183,336.00
AVISHKAR GRANT 20,000.00 STUDENT AID 90,000.00
EARN & LEARN 128,873.00 MEDICAL CHECK UP 46,840.00
ENGLISH DEPT. SEMINAR 100,000.00 PHYSICAL EDUCATION EXPENSES 16,300.00
INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT 10,000.00 INTERMAL EXAMINATION FEES 143.611.00 820,338.00
| M.S.COMMISSION FOR WOMEN 50,000.00
HIMDI SEMINAR 172,238.00 BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
[ISASTER MANAGEMENT 38,960 .00 PRO RATA 2B2,704.00
MIRBHAY KANYA BHIYAN 15,000.00 ELIGIBILITY FEES B 2,600.00 285,304,00
MODERN TRENDS IN BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE 112,900.00
MRP GRANT - H.5 SHELKE 188.00 BY MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES
MRP GRANT - D.P. SONTAKKE 35,000.00 EANK COMMISSION 1.519.00
I4RF GRANT - R.K. AHER 87,500.00
IMRP GRANT - V.S RAUT 45,499.00 BY UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES
FHYSICS SEMINAR 300,000.00 AVISHKAR 3,000.00
SOLAR GRANT 100,000,00 M.S.COMMISSION FOR WOMEN 100.720.00
QP GRANT 1BY,412.00 EARN & LEARN 225,000.00
SET NET GUIDE WORKSHOP 20,000.00 1.421,568.00 BAHISHAL EXPENSES 1,940.00
) MIRBHAY KANYA ABHIYAN 19,768.00
TO FEES & FINES MODERN TRENDS IN BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE 164,936 00
REGISTRATION FEE 173,152.00 DISASTER MANAGEMENT 29,160.00
COMMERCE PRACTICAL 13,640.00 MRP GRANT - D.P. SONTAKKE 35,000.00
STUDENTS AID 6,980.00 MRP GRANT - R.K. AHER 67,500.00
STUDENTS INSURANCE 6,980.00 MRP GRANT - V.S RAUT 45,498.00
UNIVERSITY STUDENT WELFARE 34,900.00 SEMINAR & WORKSHOP EXPENSES 163, 146.00
UNIY, COMPUTER FEES 2 HINDI SEMINAR 266,017.00
ELIGIBILITY FEES | RATED PEST MANAGEMENT 15,002 .00
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS FEE HYSICS SEMINAR 456,4599.00
N I, CARDILIB. CARD MUSHROOM CULTIVATICN WORKSHOP 5,785.00
EDICAL CHECK UP CONVOCATION CEREMONY 18,511.00
EFEE SET NET GUIDE WORKSHOP _19.887.00 1,737 470.00
ITY EXAM. FEES oF
UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENT FUND
TOTALCIF RS. ~ TOTAL CIF RS. 2,843 631.00
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3. Swayamrogar Nirmititil Jilha Uddyog Kendrachi Bhumika: Vishesh
Sandarbh Ahmednagar Jilha 2012-2014. (PI: D. P. Sontakke)

i. Sanction Letter

Savitribai Phule Pune University
(Formerly University of une) ‘

Punc: - 411 007

Board of Colleges and University Development
‘o OSD /BCUD/A0ZS )

Date:- 1171172016
To,
The Principal
Ahmadnagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj
= New Arts Commerce and Science College
= Addr: Pamner Ta: Pamner Dist: Ahmednagar

Subject: - Sanction of BCUD research Proposals for 2016-17 to 2017-18.
Dear Sir /Madam,

With refefence to the acceptance letter and revised budget of thg research proposal

Toed Sme Dlianinla Inwactimatar the Tiniversiiv authoriiics are pleased (o approve the
Droiect SUbmitied DY We WIuwing FinSipis imvostigaivest sty e e sriaenn

shown against their name/s for year 2016-17 to 20i7-15.

Sr. No. Full Name Sanction Amount

1 Vijaykumar Subrav Raut 130000/-

2 Haresh Sampat Shelke 120000/-

3 Deepak Pandharinath Sontakke 100000/-

4 Rangnath Kisan Aher 250000/-

5 Sahadeo Kondaji Aher 160000/-

7~ Total 760000/-

-

The 1st Installment of the sanction research project has been released. The Project
period will be two year from the sanction date of the proposal. The 1st Audit of the sanctioned.
Project will be conducied in month of March 2017. You are requested to inform the concerned
teacher,

The amount should be released to Principal Investigator within eight days afer
receiving of the 1% installment. The Utilization of the grant should be done as per the
guidelines.

Details about the Norms and Guidelines can be download from wwiv.unipune.ac.in

™. ).fcm’\-\'ik_t
Dr. Relinfira G, Jaybhaye i - b . Dr. V.
0SD/BCUD

aikwad
s (c Director, BCUD
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ii. Utilization Certificate

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that the accountz of the “Minor Research Project College in respect of
Swayam Rojgar Nirmititil Jilha Uadyoge Kendrachi Bhumika: Vishesh
Sandarbh Alhmednagar Jilha (2012-2014) Research Project of DLP.Sontakke,
Principal Investigator (P.1.) have been audited by me with reference o the Vouchers, books
of accounts, norms of expenditure and relevant puidelines there to. The Statement of
expenditure of Research Project duly signed by me is enclosed, fior the year 2006-17.

L It is hereby certified that the total grants of Rs. 1L00,000 /- has been
sanctioned to the Principal Investigator (P.1.)

The P.I. has received Re.S0,000/~ wowards the 1 Installment.

The P.1. has incurred the total expenditure of Rs. 51533 /- for the Research

b4

Led

Project against 19 Installment.

The Original Wouchers and stamped receipts for the above mentioned statement of
Accounts are retained in College / Institute office and will be made available to University

as when required.

Date: 09 /112017

Flace: Parner

Rt
WO ia Nt =

Mame & Sign Mame & Sign of ARC B i
Of Prin.Investigator i

Chartered Accountant
Sign., Seal & Regn, No.

Fer &I
Chartered e it - PATNI & co,
Ayw 1 ff‘_il_l:s:/
=" Partrar
@ [EE N .'ﬁ.'w-?qj
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UTILISATION CERTIFICA'TE

. Certified ”‘_-" the accounts of the “Minor Research Project College in respes t of
swayam Rojgar Nirmititil Jilha Uadyoge Kendrachi Bhumika: Vishesh
.'-:mul:nhh Ahmednagar Jilha (2012-2014) Research Project of D.P.Sontakke,
Principal Investigator (P.1.) have been audited by me with reference to the Vouchers, books

' acco RPN
of accounts, norms of expenditure and relevant guidelines there he Statement of
losed, for the year 2017-2018.

c,\pcndillu-c of Research Project duly signed by me is en "
1. It is hereby certified that the total grants of Rs 1.00,000 /- has been
sanctioned to the Principal Investigator (P.1.)

2. The P.1. has received Rs.35000/- towards the 11" Installment.

3. The P.I. has incurred the total expenditure of Rs.50843 /- for the Research
Project against 1" Installment.

The Original Vouchers and stamped receipts for the above mentioned statement of

Accounts are retained in College / Institute office and will be made available to University

as when required.

Date: 26 /03/2018

Place: Parner

[ =
P
D.P.Sontakke D.P.Sontakke  DPRKGAR&L
Name & Sign Name & Sign of ARC New Awﬁgw&“"'"r‘m
Of Prin.Investigator + o PaRuincipgl & mete gl
rl >
t W/
Chaffered Accountant
) Sign., Seal & Regn. No.
N: 100 8.V, Gurjar and Co.
W /¢ Chaitered Accountants
17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030946 1 159979

215 970 A PO PW 59 ¥
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ili. Statement of Expenditure

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

Name of the College Mew Anls, Commerce & Scicmee College, Farner
Tal- Pamer, Dist- Ahmednagnr

Name of the Principal Investigator D P. Sontakke
A) RECEIPT: -
Tatal grants Sanction for Two vears s, 1,000,006~
Research Grant received Rs 42000/ towards the 1™ Installment from
University of Pune Vide letter no Fin/2018-2019/5925  dated 1400772018

Ch. No. 380529 Drase I0B6Z01E Amiumnt in Ks- 35,000 -
B} EXPENDITURE:
Sr. | Particulurs Budget Exp. Amt. in |
Mo, Provisiom R=
1 Equipments { Annexure -[) 2]} 113
2  |Books & Journals (Annexure - 1) S000/- 4563~ |
3 |Chemical & Consurnables {Annexure - 10T} an (1]
4 |Hiring Services (Annexure - i (1] (1T
5 [Ficld Work & Travel (Anncxure - V) 160N~ 1667N-
6 |Contingency {Annexure - VI) 25000 206105
TOTAL SO000/- S0843- |

C) Unspent Balance / Rs, Exosas Expenditune Rs 843

P, Sontalkke
MName & Sign of P I

Sy, Seul i Regn Nac

i Coh e Ancaumiants

L : _-:‘-_'.IF.' ¥E, .'l_‘i:ll'.d"ﬂ"‘"'-i'?- ‘\.!.r.,Hp_;F_ll

A a s
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iv. Audited Statement

BC! i £
NEW ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : PARNER : DIST. AHMEDNAGAR. MIS. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
MANAGED BY - A.JLM.V.P. SAMAJ, AHMEDNAGAR CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
SENIOR COLLEGE - MISCELLANEOQUS ACCOUNT AHMEDNAGAR-414001
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 315T MARCH 2017. PHOMNE-0241,2324525 2343678
RECEIPTS RS. RS. PAYMENTS RS. RS.
T OPENING BALANCES BY HDFC BANK - 752 - OP. BAL 38,676.33
CASH ON HAND 90.00
WITH THE ADCC BIC LTD., PARMER - 176 1.615,144.32 BY EXPENSES ON STUDENTS
WITH THE ADCC BK, LTD.. PARNER - 18752 . = 1,615,234.32 ELIGIBILITY REMUNERATION 180,660.00
b ENVIRONMEMTAL AWARENESS 73,445.00°
TO GOVERNMENT GRANTS FIRST YEAR EXAM. REMUNERATION 472,397,00
SEMINAR & WORKSHOP 318,428,00 SEMINAR & WORKSHOP EXPENSES 498,270.00
! 380,000.00 INTERMAL EXAMINATION FEES 113,084 00 1,337 856.00
YUVA SAHITYA SAMLELAN 45,000.00
SOFT SKILL DEVELOPMENT 30,000.00 BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
AVISHKAR 10,000.00 STUDENT AID 42,000.00
BEAUTY PARLOUR 26,000.00 PRO RATA 167,541.00
NIRBHAY KANYA BHIYAN 15,000.00 ELIGIBILITY FEE 288,740.00
DISTRICT LEVEL WOMEN AMBI, 35,000.00 SOLAR SYSTEM PROPOSAL FEES 5,000,00
DISTRICT LEVEL VYASANMUKTI KARYA, 35,000.00 DEVELOPMENT FUND 77,080.00
ABHIRUP SANSAD WORKSHOP 22,000.00 MEDICAL FEES 54,030.00
LECTURE ON BIRDS WATCHING 34,520.00 UNIVERSITY VERIFICATION 960.00 635,351,00
ARREARS GRANT 15,000.00 -
PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT _10,000.00 BY MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
975,948.00 BAMK COMMISSION 380.00
TO FEES & FINES PHOTOCOPY B 20,600.00 20,960.00
REGISTRATION FEE 16,985.00
COMMERCE PRACTICAL 14,760.00 BY UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES
STUDENTS AID 6,790.00 YUVA SAHITYA SAMMELAN EXP 63,610.00
STUDENTS INSURANCE 6,810.00 SOFT SKILL DEVELOPMENT 30,000.00
UNIVERSITY STUDENT WELFARE 33,850.00 NIRBHAY KANYA ABHIYAN 15,503.00
UNIV. COMPUTER FEES 20,430.00 DISTRICT LEVEL WOMEN AMBI. 5,360.00
ELIGIBILITY FEES 92,700.00 DISTRICT LEVEL WYASANMUKTI KARYA, 35,230.00
DISASTER FUND 13,580.00- BEAUTY PARLOUR 31,240.00
UNIVERSITY CORPUS FUND 24,840.00 AVISHKAR 6,460.00
b ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS FEE 51,360.00 PERSONALITY DEV. EXP 10,675.00
GYMKHANA FEES 67,900.00 SEMINAR & WORKSHOP 13,580.00 )
PRO RATA ASHWAMEDH 20,370.00 ABHIRUP SANSAD WORKSHOP - 27,529.00 239,187.00 °
|, CARD/ LIB. GARD 124,300.00 o
MEDICAL CHECK UP 18,540.00
TOTALC/F RS. ~ 513,325.00 2.591,182.32 TOTAL C/F RS. T 2,272,030.33

TOTAL B/IF RS. 513,325.00 2,591,182.32 TOTAL BIF RS. 2,272,030.33
EXAM FEES 3.628,350.00
UNNERSITY DEVELOPMENT FUND 84,875.00 7 BY PRIZES
TERNM EMD ECAM. __ 17430000 LATE MANISHA KULKARNI PRIZE 1.937.00
4,400,850.00 LATE BABASAHEB THUBE 501.00
LESS : REFUND OF FEES — (1,200.00) 4,399 650.00 LATE BHASKAR ALIT| 24500
BHANDAR PRIZE 306.00
TQ PRIZES LATE MEERABAI UMAP PRIZE 99.00
LATE N.E.DAHATONDE 1.576.00 PHYSICS PRIZE 501.00
LATE RAMCHANDRA BERAD 750.00 LATE RAMESH GAWALI PRIZE 243.00
BHANDARPRIZE 306.00 2,632.00¢ BOTANY PRIZE 501.00
CHEMISTRY PRIZE 2,403.00
TO OTHER SOURCES EMNGLISH PRIZE 500.00
BANK INTEREST 36,411 .OD, LATE RAMCHANDRA BERAD 346.00 7,682.00 4
SEMINAR REGISTRAION FEE 203,100.00 7 239,511.00 ’
BY LOANS
TO LOAN SHRI B.JKAKADE 20,659.00
SHRI. D.5. GHORPADE 198.452.00 « SHRI V.S.. RAUT 83,020.00
HRI. D.P. SONTAKKE 50,000.00

SHRI. H.S. SHELKE 35,000.00
SHRI R.K. AHER - MRP 65,000.00
SHRI V.S. BHALSING 16.500.00
EXAMINATION ACCOUNT 3,144,004.00
MNON SALARY ACCOUNT 230.114.00
NON GRANT AIC ____ 106,755.00 3,751,062.00

BY CLOSING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND NIL
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., PARNER - 176 1,382,490.32
WITH THE HDFC BANK - 752 18 272 .67 1,400, 76299

TOTAL RS. TOTAL RS.
i EXAMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. 8. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
T
AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 08/07/2017. 7 PROP. anﬂTERED ACCOUNTANT
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MANAGED B'

REGEIPTS

TO OPENING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., PARNER - 176
'WITH THE HDFC BANK - 752

TO GOVERNMENT GRANTS
AVISHKAR GRANT
EARN & LEARN
ENGLISH DEPT. SEMINAR
INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT

| M.S.COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

HIMDI SEMINAR
[NSASTER MANAGEMENT
MIRBHAY KANYA BHIYAN
MODERN TRENDS IN BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE
MRP GRANT - H.8. SHELKE
MRF GRANT - D.P. SONTAKKE
IMRP GRANT - R.K. AHER
MRP GRANT - V.5 RAUT
PHYSICS SEMINAR
SOLAR GRANT
QP GRANT
SET NET GUIDE WORKSHOP

TO FEES & FINES
REGISTRATION FEE
COMMERCE PRACTICAL
STUDENTS AID
STUDENTS INSURANCE
UNINWERSITY STUDENT WELFARE
UNIV. COMPUTER FEES
ELIGIBILITY FEES
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS FEE
I, CARDILIB. CARD

EFEE
ITY EXAM. FEES
UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENT FUND

TOTAL CIF RS.

RS.

238.00
1,868,431.32
52 322 67

20,000.00
126,873.00
100,000.00

10,000.00

50,000.00
172,238.00

38,980.00

15,000.00
112,900.00

188.00

0
87,500.00
45,488 00

300,000.00
100,000.00
187.412.00

20,000.00

175,152.00
13,640.00
6.980.00
6,980.00
34,900,00

SENIOR COLLEGE - MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT
REGEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2019,

RS.

1,840,892.99

1.421,568.00

WEW ARTS, COMMERECE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : PARNER : DIST, AHMEDNAGAT
ALM.V.P. SAMAJ, AHMEDNAGAR

PAYMENTS

BY EXPENSES ON STUDENTS
ELIGIBILITY REMUNERATION
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS
FIRST YEAR EXAM. REMUNERATION
TERM END EXAM
TERM END EXAM. REMUNERATION
STUDENT AID
MEDICAL CHECK UP
PHYSICAL EDUCATION EXPENSES
INTERMAL EXAMINATION FEES

BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
PRO RATA
ELIGIBILITY FEES

BY MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES
EANK COMMISSION

BY UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES
AVISHKAR
M.5 COMMISSION FOR WOMEN
EARMN & LEARN
BAHISHAL EXPENSES
MIRBHAY KANYA ABHIYAN
RMODERN TRENDS IN BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE
DISASTER MANAGEMENT

MRF GRANT - R.K. AHER

MRPF GRANT - V.S.RAUT

SEMINAR & WORKSHOP EXPENSES
SEMINAR

RATED PEST MANAGEMENT
HYSICS SEMINAR

MUSHROOM CULTIVATION WORKSHOP
CONVOCATION CEREMONY

SET NET GUIDE WORKSHOP

TOTAL CiF RS.

MIS. 5.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001
PHONE-0241,2324525, 2343678

RS. RS,

72,300.00
7765500
4,652.00
194,644 .00
183,336.00
90,000.00
46,840.00
16,300.00

143.611.00 829,338 .00

282,704 00

2,600.00 285,304,00

1,519.00

3,000.00
100,720.00
226,000.00

1,840.00

18,768.00
164,936 00

B7.500.00
45,468.00
183,146.00
265,017.00
15,002.00
456,455 00
5,765.00

18,511.00

___18.867.00 1,727,470.00

2,843 831.00
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4. Studies on mycorrhizal fungal association in certain medicinal
plants and its phytochemical screenings (PI: R. K. Aher)

i. Sanction Letter

Savitribai Phule Pune University
(Formerly University of Pune) '

Pune: - 411 007

Board of Colleges and Unive

g 1sity Development

{0~ OSD /BCUD/392/5 Date:- 11/11/2016
To,
The Principal

Ahmadnagar ] ?lha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj
New Arts Commerce and Seience College

Q Addr: Parner Ta: Parner Dist: Ahmednagar
Subject: - Sanction of BCUD research Proposals for 2016-17 to 2017-18.
Dear Sir /Madam,
With refe.,Tence to the acceptance letter and revised budget of thg research proposal
e d Bme DEaniala Tnvactioatnr the Tiniversiiv anthoritics ate pleased to approve the
Drarect sudDmMItied DY e iLIHUWINE IINSIHS FMVELIGRAEL Sttty it e e cmesrmaa
shown against their name/s for year 2016-17 to 20i 7-18.
Sr. No. Full Name Sanction Amount
1 Vijaykumar Subrav Raut 130000/~
2 Haresh Sampat Shelke 120000/~
3 Deepak Pandharinath Sontakke 100000/-
4 Rangnath Kisan Aher 250000/-
5 Sahadeo Kondaji Aher 160000/-
~ Total 760000/~
-

The 1st Installment of the sanction research project has been released. The Project
period will be two year from the sanction date of the proposal. The 1st Audit of the sanctioned.
Project will be conducied in month of March 2017. You are requested to inform the concerned
teacher,

The amount should be released to Principal Investigator within eight days afer

receiving of the 1* instaliment. The Utilization of the grant should be done as per the
guidelines.

Detafls about the Norms and Guidelines can be download from www.unipune.nc.in

™. ),5;,|.'\.JLI(_{
Dr. Relinfira G, Jaybhaye Yot ¢ b

4 Dr. V. B, Gaikwad
0SD/BCUD R gc Director, BCUD
| 25T
Nt .2
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ii. Utilization Certificate

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that the accounts of the College in respect of “Studies on
mycorrhizal fungal association in certain medicinal plants from
Ahmednagar district, M S” Research Project of Dr. R. K Aher Principal
Investigator (P.l.) have been audited by me with reference to the Vouchers, books
of accounts, norms of expenditure and relevant guidelines there to. The Statement

?fT expenditure of Research Project duly signed by me is enclosed, for the year 2016-

It is hereby certified that the total grants of Rs. 250000 /- has been
sanctioned to the Principal Investigator (P.1.)
g 2. The P.l. has received Rs. 1 25 000/- towards the first Installment.

3. The P.l. has incurred the total expenditure of Rs. 1,51,749/- for the Research
Project against first Installment.

The Original Vouchers and stamped receipts for the above mentioned statement
of Accounts are retained in College / Institute office and will be made available to

University as when required.

Date: 10 /11/2017

Place: Parner
&
<
a B M s
Dr. S.R Wagh Dr. R. K.Aher
[Fflr' R. K Aher ARC PREKHERal

New Arts, Commarce & Science
Sollege, Parner, Dist. Ahmednagar

Chartered Accountant

For SIDHARTH HIRALAL PATN! & C0,
Chartered Accountants

(r - Y5179
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UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that the accounts of the College in  respect of “Studies on
mycorrhizal fungal association in certain medicinal plants from Ahmednagar

district, M 5" Research project of Dr. R. K Aher Principal Investigator (P.L) have been
gudited by me with reference to the Vouchers, books of accounts, norms of expenditure
and relevant guidelines there to, The Statement of expenditure of Research Project duly
signed by me is enclosed, for the year 2017-18.

L It is hereby certified that the total grants of Rs. 250000 /- has been
sanctioned 1o the Principal Investigator (P.L)

2 The P.I. has received Rs. 87500/~ towards the second Installment.

3. The P.l. has incurred the total expendiure of Rs, 1,36,534% for the Research
Project against Second Installment.

The Original vouchers and stamped receipts for the sbove mentioned statement of
accounts are retained in College / Institute office and will be made available to University

&g when required.

Date: 31 /1272018

Flace: Parmer

Dr. R. K Aher Dr. D P Sontakle Dr. B K. Aher
Pl ARC Principal

et

i A 5.V, Gurjar and Co,
Chartered Accountants
17, Mghanbaug, Ahmednagar
K.Mo. 020546 / 159578

KL\ G 7 papPLS T
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ili. Statement of Expenditure

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

Nam :
e of the College :New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner.
Tal- Parner, Dist- Ahmednagar

Name of the Principal Investigator - pr. R. K Aher
A) RECEIPT:

Total grants Sanction for two years Rs.2,50,000/-

Research Grant received Rs.125000/- towards the first Installment from

University of Pune vide letter no Fin./2016-201 7/2252 dated 30/1/2017

T Ch. No. 301971 Date 30/01/2017 amount in Rs- 380000 /-
B) EXPENDITURE :
Sr. Particulars Budget Exp. Amt.
No. Provision in Rs.
1 |Equipments (Annexure -1) 50000 62195
2 |Books & Journals (Annexure - 1)) 10000 10480
3 |Chemical & Consumables (Annexure - 1) 10000 17004
4 |Hiring Services (Annexure - IV) 5000 6000
5 |Field Work & Travel (Annexure - V) 15000 18394
6 |Contingency (Annexure - VI) 35000 37676
h TOTAL 1,25,000  1,51,749

C) Unspent Balance / Rs. Nil

i) ¢

S o
Dr.R.K. Aher Dr. S.R Wagh Dr.R.K.Aher
BT ARC Principal

New Arts, Commerce & Science
‘ollege, Parner, Dist. Ahmednagar

Chartered Accountant

For SIDHARTH HIRALAL PATNI & CO,
Chartered Accountants

e
artner

@\ vt \f9 574/

420500 e

;,_hmedreag"?"}'g‘:
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-
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

Mame of the College :‘New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner .
Tal- Parner, Dist- Ahmednagar

Name of the Principal Investigator  : Dr. R. K Aher
A) RECEIPT:
Total grants Sanction for two years Rs.2,50,000/-
Research Grant received Rs 87500/~ towands the Second Installment from
University of Pune vide letter no Fin./2018-2019/592/5 dated 14/07/2018

Ch. No. 380529,
B) EXPENDITURE :
Sr. Particulars Budget Exp. Amt.
Mo, Provision in Hs.
1 |Equipments (Annexure -I) 50000 #~53T68| o o b
2  |Books & Joumals {Annexure - II) 10000] 7 11374 |qwre) —
3  |Chemical & Consumables (Annexure - IIT) 10000 i 12138 e | —
4 |Hiring Services (Annexure - IV) S000) o 55000 |
5 |Field Work & Travel (Annexure - V) 150001 o~ 16486 | o) —
6 |Contingency (Annexurs - ¥T) 33000 o 1268 '!_'.{'Fﬂ'\.-"'
.:—F""'_P'd_;
TOTAL 1,235,000 1,536,534
P W
C) Unspent Balance / Rs. Nil »@*’"
)
=
= @,\, ./ \RS
Dr. R K. Aher Dr. D'F Sotakke Dr. R.K. Aher
Pl ARC Principal

/XM-“': :
c A <5 N Gurlar and Co.

Chartared Accountants
17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar
LMo, 030946 [ 158879
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Criterion III- Research, Innovations and Extension

iv. Audited Statement

e )
NEW ARTS, COMMERECGE & SCIENCE COLLEGE : PARNER : DIST. AHMEDNAGAR.
MANAGED BY - ALJLMV.P. SAMAJ, AHMEDNAGAR

M/S. S5.V. GURJAR & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
AHMEDNAGAR-414001

SENIOR COLLEGE - MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT
PHONE-0241,2324525,2343678

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2017.

RECEIPTS RS. RS. PAYMENTS RS. RS.
TO OPENING BALANCES BY HDFG BANK - 752 - OP. BAL 38,676.33
CASH ON HAND 90.00
WITH THE ADCC BK_ LTD., PARNER - 178 1.615,144.32 BY EXPENSES ON STUDENTS
WITH THE ADCC BK, LTD.. PARNER - 18752 . = 1,615,234.32 ELIGIBILITY REMUNERATION 180,660.00
: ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS 7344500
TO GOVERNMENT GRANTS FIRST YEAR EXAM. REMUNERATION 472,397.00
SEMINAR & WORKSHOP 318,428.00 SEMINAR & WORKSHOP EXPENSES 498,270.00
! ] 380,000.00 INTERNAL EXAMINATION FEES 113,084 .00 1,337 856.00
YLWVA SAHITYA SAMLELAN 45,000.00
SOFT SKILL DEVELOPMENT 30,000.00 BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
AVISHKAR 10,000.00 STUDENT AID 42,000.00
BEAUTY PARLOUR 26,000.00 PRO RATA 167,541.00
MIRBHAY KANYA BHIYAN 15,000.00 ELIGIBILITY FEE 288,740.00
DISTRICT LEVEL WOMEN AMBI, 35,000.00 SOLAR SYSTEM PROPOSAL FEES 5,000.00
DISTRICT LEVEL VYASANMUKTI KARYA, 35,000.00 DEVELOPMENT FUND 77,080.00
ABHIRUP SANSAD WORKSHOP 22,000.00 MEDICAL FEES 54,030.00
LECTURE ON BIRDS WATCHING 34,520.00 UNIVERSITY VERIFICATION 960.00 635,351,00
ARREARS GRANT 15,000.00 -
PERSOMNALITY DEVELOPMENT _10,000.00 BY MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
o76,948.00- BAMK COMMISSION 360.00
TO FEES & FINES PHOTOCOPY 20,600.00 20,960.00
REGISTRATION FEE 18,995.00
COMMERCE PRACTICAL 14,760.00 BY UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES
STUDENTS AID 6,790.00 YUWA SAHITYA SAMMELAN EXP 63,610.00
STUDENTS INSURANCE 6,810.00 SOFT SKILL DEVELOPMENT 30,000.00
UNIVERSITY STUDENT WELFARE 33,950.00 NIRBHAY KANYA ABHIYAN 15,503.00
UNIV. COMPUTER FEES 20,430.00 DISTRICT LEVEL WOMEN AMBI. 5,360.00
ELIGIBILITY FEES 92,700.00 DISTRICT LEVEL WYASANMUKTI KARYA, 35,230.00
DISASTER FUND 13,580.00- BEAUTY PARLOUR 31,240.00
UNIVERSITY CORPUS FUND 24,840.00 AVISHKAR 6,460.00
. ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS FEE 51,360.00 PERSONALITY DEV. EXP 10,675.00
GYMKHANA FEES 67,900.00 SEMINAR & WORKSHOP 13,580.00 )
PRO RATA ASHWAMEDH 20,370.00 ABHIRUP SANSAD WORKSHOP - 27,529.00 239,187.00 °
|, CARD/ LIB. GARD 124,300.00 o
MEDICAL CHECK UP 18,540.00

T 51332500  2,591,182.32 TOTAL C/F RS. 2,272,030.33

TOTAL CIF RS.

TOTAL BIF RS. 513,325.00 2.591,182.32 TOTAL BIF RS. 2,272,030.33
EXAM FEES 3,628,350.00
UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENT FUND 84,875.00 7 BY PRIZES
TERM END EXAM. __ 174,300.00 LATE MANISHA KULKARNI PRIZE 1,937.00
4,400,850.00 LATE BABASAHEB THUBE 501.00
LESS - REFUND OF FEES o (1.200.00)  4,399,660.00 LATE BHASKAR ALITI 245.00
BHANDAR PRIZE 306.00
TO PRIZES LATE MEERABAI UMAP PRIZE 95.00
LATE N.B.DAHATONDE 1,576.00 PHYSICS PRIZE 501.00
LATE RAMCHANDRA BERAD 750.00 LATE RAMESH GAWALI PRIZE 243.00
BHANDARPRIZE 306.00 2,632.00¢ BOTANY PRIZE 501.00
CHEMISTRY PRIZE 2,403.00
TO OTHER SOURCES ENGLISH PRIZE 500.00
BANK INTEREST 36,411.00' LATE RAMCHANDRA BERAD 346.00 7,582.00
SEMINAR REGISTRAION FEE 203,100.00 7 239,511.00
BY LOANS
TO LOAN SHRI B.JKAKADE 20,659.00
SHRI. D.5. GHORPADE 198,452.00 « SHRI V.S.. RAUT 83,020.00
SHR. D.P. SONTAKKE 50,000.00
RI. H.S. SHELKE 35,000.00
SHREL R.K. AHER - MRP 65,000.00
SHRI V.S, BHALSING 16,500.00
EXAMINATION ACCOUNT 3,144,004.00
NON SALARY ACCOUNT 230.114.00
NON GRANT AIC ___ 106,755.00 3,751,052.00
BY CLOSING BALANGES
CASH ON HAND NIL
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., PARNER - 176 1,382,490.32
WITH THE HDFC BANK - 752 18,272.67 1,400,762.98

TOTAL RS. TOTAL RS.

i EXAMINED & FOUNMD CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
M/S. §. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 08/07/2017.

T
PROP. GHARTERED ACEOUNTANT
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HWEW ARTS, COMMERECE § SCIENCE COLLEGE : PARNER : DIST, AHMEDNAGAT M/S. S.V. GURJAR & CO.
MANAGEDB'  A.LM.V.P. SAMA, AHMEDNAGAR CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
SENIOR COLLEGE - MISCELLANEQUS ACCOUNT AHMEDNAGAR-414001
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 318T MARCH 2019, PHOMNE-0241,2324525,2343678
RECEIPTS RS. RS. PAYMENTS RS. RS.
TO OPENING BALANCES BY EXPENSES ON STUDENTS
CASH ON HAND 239.00 ELIGIBILITY REMUNERATION 72,300.00
WITH THE ADCC BK, LTD., PARNER - 176 1,868,431.32 ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS 77.655.00
WITH THE HDFC BANK - 752 52,322 67 1,840,992.99 FIRST YEAR EXAM. REMUNERATION 465200
TERM END EXAM 194,644 00
TO GOVERNMENT GRANTS TERM END EXAM. REMUNERATION 183,336.00
AVISHKAR GRANT 20,000.00 STUDENT AID 90,000.00
EARN & LEARN 128,873.00 MEDICAL CHECK UP 46,840.00
ENGLISH DEPT. SEMINAR 100,000.00 PHYSICAL EDUCATION EXPENSES 16,300.00
INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT 10,000.00 INTERMAL EXAMINATION FEES 143.611.00 820,338.00
| M.S.COMMISSION FOR WOMEN 50,000.00
HIMDI SEMINAR 172,238.00 BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
[ISASTER MANAGEMENT 38,960.00 PRO RATA 2B2,704.00
MIRBHAY KANYA BHIYAN 15,000.00 ELIGIBILITY FEES B 2,600.00 285,304.00
MODERN TRENDS IN BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE 112,900.00
MRP GRANT - H.5 SHELKE 188.00 BY MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES
MRP GRANT - D.P. SONTAKKE 35,000.00 EANK COMMISSION 1.519.00
IARF GRANT - R.K. AHER 87,500.00
IMRP GRANT - V.S RAUT 45,499.00 BY UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES
FHYSICS SEMINAR 300,000.00 AVISHKAR 3,000.00
SOLAR GRANT 100,000,00 M.5.COMMISSION FOR WOMEN 100.720.00
Q.ILP.GRANT 1BY,412.00 EARN & LEARN 225,000.00
SET NET GUIDE WORKSHOP . 20,000.00 1.421,568.00 BAHISHAL EXPENSES 1,940.00
) MIRBHAY KANYA ABHIYAN 19,768.00
TO FEES & FINES MODERN TRENDS IN BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE 164,936 00
REGISTRATION FEE 173,152.00 DISASTER MANAGEMENT 29,160.00
COMMERCE PRACTICAL 13,640.00 MRP GRANT - D.P. SONTAKKE 35,0000
STUDENTS AID ' 6,980.00 ARP GRANT - R.K. AHER B7.500.00
STUDENTS INSURANCE 6,980.00 MRP GRANT - V.S RAUT 45,498.00
UNIVERSITY STUDENT WELFARE 34,900.00 SEMINAR & WORKSHOP EXPENSES 163, 146.00
UNIY, COMPUTER FEES 2 HINDI SEMINAR 266,017.00
ELIGIBILITY FEES | RATED PEST MANAGEMENT 15,002 .00
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS FEE HYSICS SEMINAR 456,4599.00
N I, CARDILIB. CARD MUSHROOM CULTIVATICN WORKSHOP 5,785.00
EDICAL CHECK UP CONVOCATION CEREMONY 18,511.00
EFEE SET NET GUIDE WORKSHOP  19.8B7.00 1,727 470.00
ITY EXAM. FEES =
UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENT FUND
TOTALGIF RS. ~ { TOTAL GIF RS. T 2,843831.00
i
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5. To study effect of industrialization on ground water quality

(PI: S. K. Aher)
i. Sanction Letter

Savitribai Phule Pune University
(l‘-‘m*nm-l_v\Inh-m.\uy of P'une) .

Pune: - 411 007

Board of Colleges and Unive

lo:- OSD /BCUD/30%S

1sity Development
) Date:- 1171172016

To,
The Principal
Ahmadnagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj

.y New Arts Commerce and Seience College
. Addr: Pamer Ta: Parner Dist: Ahmednagar

Subject: - Sanction of BCUD research Proposals for 2016-17 to 2017-18.
Dear Sir /Madam,

With refefence to the acceptance letter and revised budget of thg research proposal
el Bmee Dlaainla Inuactimator the Tiniversiiv authoritics are
Droiect submited by e iviivwing FunSipie invuiges:

pleased to approve the

shown against their name/s for year 2016-17 to 201 7-15. Gl ST
Sr. No. Full Name Sanction Amount
1 Vijaykumar Subrav Raut 130000/~
2 Haresh Sampat Shelke 120000/-
3 Deepak Pandharinath Sontakke 100000/~
4 Rangnath Kisan Aher 250000/~
5 Sahadeo Kondaji Aher 160000/-
7~ Total 760000/-
-

The 1st Instaliment of the sanction research project has been released. The Project
period will be two year from the sanction date of the proposal. The 1st Audit of the sanctioned.
Project will be conducied in month of March 2017. You are requested to inform the concerned
{eacher.

The amount should be released to Principal Investigator within eight days af.er

receiving of the 1* installment. The Utilization of the grant should be done as per the
guidelines.

Detafls about the Norms and Guidelines can be download from wwi.unipune.nc.in

N, P& t,r,'\. § 54 l‘\_(
Dr. Rakinfira G, Jaybhaye it bl i

Dr. V. B, Gaikwad
0SD/BCUD

Director, BCUD

™

[

S\
2N

\#

Y

2

bt
\

\
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ii. Utilization Certificate

district, M §»
audited by me

a_nd relevant gui
signed by me is

1.

as when required.

Date: 31 /122018

Place: Parner

L

Dr. R. K Aher
PI

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that the of the College

ks in  respect  of “Studies on
S$sociation in certain medicinal p

Research Project of Dr. R. K Aher Principal Investigat
with reference to the Vouchers, books of accounts,

delines there to. The Statement of expenditure of
enclosed, for the year 2017-18.

It is hereby certified that the total grants of Rs. 250000 /- has been

sanctioned to the Principal Investigator (P.L.)
The P.I. has received Rs. 87500/- towards the second Installment.

The P.I. has incurred the total expenditure of Rs. 1,36,534/- for the Research
Project against Second Installment.

The Original vouchers and stamped receipts for the above mentioned statement of

accounts are retained in College / Institute office and will be made available to University

Dr. D P Sontakke

lants from Ahmednagar

or (P.I.) have been
norms of expenditure
Research Project duly

(==

s

Dr. R. K.Aher
Principal

P, 97
; v “WV(
S.V/.Gurjar and Co.
Chartered Accountants
17, Mohanbaug, Ahmednagar
M.No. 030946 / 159978

) "
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STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

Name of the College :New Arts, Commerce & Scien

Tal- Parner, Dist- Ahmednagar
Name of the Principal Investigator  : Dr. R, K Aher
A) RECEIPT:

Total grants Sanction for two years Rs.2,50,000/-

Research Grant received Rs.87500/- towards the Second Installment from

University of Pune vide letter no Fin./2018-2019/592/5 dated 14/07/2018
Ch. No. 380529,

ce College, Parner .

B) EXPENDITURE :
Sr. Particulars Budget Exp. Amt.
No. Provision in Rs.
1 |Equipments (Annexure -I) 50000 ' P

5377 Qo.,,],

2  |Books & Journals (Annexure - II)

10000‘ 7 1137 jowre | —

3 |Chemical & Consumables (Annexure - I11) 10000 , P lﬂ

4  |Hiring Services (Annexure - IV) 5000‘ o 5500( _
5 |Field Work & Travel (Annexure - V) ISOOO‘ 16486 ' 193\’"] -
6 |Contingency (Annexure - VI) 35000' 37268 agum \ —

TOTAL 1250000 71,36,

C) Unspent Balance / Rs. Nil

e
(@
“/? / \ XS
-
Dr. R. K. Aher Dr.DSSotakke Dr. R.K. Aher
r. R. K.

Principal
PI ARC

Chartered Accountants

7 U
/,;)mﬂ/". :
A \J’(_;/ur}ar%i Co.

ar
Mohanbaug, Ahmednag
i M.No. 030 0946 / 159979

534| —
vl
we
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b. UGC Funded: Major Research Project

6. Graphene based conducting polymer nanocomposites for energy
storage devices (PI: R. S. Diggikar)

i.  Sanction Letter

2 o [T i
23 13- 1 ﬂrn Diary No. - 6909
= - Dated - 17.08.2015
i Pewey Frprd t‘\
UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

BAHNADURSHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW DELII-110002

. No. - 43-408/2014(SR) . ‘ éae}ncd}—-éﬁ’gls

MRI-MAJOR-MATE-2013-39299
(5C)

The Under Sccretary (FDII,
University Grants Commission,
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg,
New Declhi-110002.

Sub.:- Release of Grants-in-aid to New Arts, Commerce and Science College, Sambajinagar, PARNER- 414302, District-
Ahmednagar (M.S.) for the year 2015-16 under Plan in respect of Major Research Project entitled "Graphene based
conducting polymer nano composites for Energy Storage Devices " awarded to Dr. Diggikar Rahul Saidaji (MRP in
Material Science) , P.G.Departinent of Chemistry and Research Centre , Tenure of project for 3 year(s) w.e.f. 01/07/2015

wr/Madam,

1 am directed to convey the approval sanction of the University Grants Commision for payment of grant of Rs. 9,95,000/- (Rupees: NINE
LAKHS NINETY FIVE THHOUSAND ONLY ) as 1st instalment for the years 2015-16 towards Major Research Project to the

PRINCIPAL , New Arts, Commerce and Science College, Sambajinagar, PARNER- 414302, District- Ahmednagar (M.S.) for the
Plan expenditure to be incurred during 2015-16 . ’

S. |Items Head of [ Amount Grant being Released | Grant Total Grant(Rs.)
No. Account|Approved(Rs.) as 1st Already
. Installment(Rs.) . Released(Rs.)
A. |Non-Recurring
1. |Books & Joumnals (B35 Rs. 0/- Rs. 0/- - Rs. 0/-
2 Equipment Rs. 5,50,000/- Rs. 5,50,000/- - Rs. 5,50,000/-
Recurring )

1 Honorium to Retd. Teacher @ Rs.
18,000/~ p.m. Rs. 0/- Rs. 0/- - Rs. 0/-

'.I a. Project Fellow (Non-Gate/Non
NET) @ Rs. 14,000/- p.m.

b. Project Fellow g

(Gale/NET/GPAT) @ Rs. 16,000/- Rs. 6,00,000/- Rs. 3,00,000/- - Rs. 3,00,000/-

p.m.

Tenure - 3 year(s)

3. |Chemical/Glassware/Consumable 3(B)31

(Raw Material & Packaging Rs. 50,000/- Rs. 25,000/- Rs. 25,000/-
Matenal etc.)

4. , Rs. 50,000/~ Rs. 25,000/- - Rs. 25,000/-
5. JBizZ=="Scrvices Rs. 0/- Rs. 0/- - Rs. 0/-
6. |Travel / Field Work Rs. 50.000/- Rs. 25,000/- - Rs. 25,000/-
7. |Any Other Rs. 0/- Rs. 0/- Rs. 0/-
8. |Overhead Charges 10% of approved
recurring Grant (Except Travel & Rs. 70,000/ Rs. 70,000/- Rs. 70,000/-
Field Work) -
Total (A + B) Rs. 13,70,000/- Rs. 9,95,000/- Rs. 9,95,000/-
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10.

11

12.

14.

The sanctioned amount is debitable to the Major ead 3(B).31 Rs. 4,45,000/- & Head 3(B).35 Rs. 5,50,000/-
and is valid for payment during financial year 2015-16 , (
The amount of the Grant shall be drawn by the Under Secretary (Drawing and Distributing Officer), University
Grants Commission on the Grants-in-aid Bill and shall be disbursed to and credited to the PRINCIPAL , New
Arts, Commerce and Science College, Sambajinagar, PARNER- 414302, District- Ahmednagar (M.S.)
through Electronic mode as per the following details. .

Payment Details

State Bank of India, Nageshwar Galli Parner,

(a) [Bank Name & Address of DBranch Tal Parncer, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra-
414302

(b) |Account No, 11532663053

(©) |Type of Account (SB/Current/Cash Credit) Saving

(d) |IFSC Code SBIN0D01129 i

(¢) |MICR Code of Branch 414002641

() |Whether Bank Branch is RTGS or NEFT enabled? : [Yes (ll’]'GSINE]-"I‘IBoth)

(@) |Name & Address of Account Holder The Principal, New Arts, Commerce & Science:
i College, Parner, Ahmednagar

The Grant is subject to the adjustment of the basis of Utilization Certificate in the prescribed performa submitte
by the University/Colleges/Institution.

The University/College/Institution shall maintain proper accounts of the expenditure out of the grants whic
shall be utilized only on approved items of expenditure. '
The University/Institution may follow the General Financial Rules, 2005 and take Urgent necessary action t
amend their manuals of financial procedures to bring them in conformity with GFRs, 2005 and those don't hav
their own approved manuals on financial procedures may adopt the provisions of GFR's 2005 an,
instructions/guideline there under from time to time.

The Utilization Certificate to the effect that the grant has been utilized for the purpose for which it has be
sanctioned shall be furnished to the University Grants Commission as early as possible after the close of t
current financial year.

The assets acquired wholly or substantially out of University Grant Commission's grant shall not be disposed
encumbered of wtilized for the purposes other than those for which the grant was given, without prop
sanctioned of the University Grants Commission and should, at any time the College/University ceased
function such assets shall revert to the University Grants Commission.

A register of assets acquired wholly or substantially out of the grant shall be maintained by t
University/College in the prescribed proforma. ; ¢
The grantee institution shall ensure the utilization of grant-in-aid for which it is being sanction/paid. Inc
non-utilization/part utilization, thereof simple interest @ 10% per annum as amended from time to time
unutilized amount from the date of drawl to the date of refund as per provisions contained in General Financi
Rules of Govt. of India will be charged.

The University/College/Institute shall follow strictly the Government of India / University Grants Commissi
guidelines regarding implementation of the reservation policy [both vertical (for SC, ST & OBC) a
horizontal (for persons with disability ete.)] in teaching and non-teaching posts.

The University/College shall fully implement the Official Language Policy of Union Govt. and comply with
Official Language Act, 1963 and Official Languages (Use for Official purposes of the Union) Rules, 1976 cte.
The sanction is issucd in exercise of the delegation of powers vide University Grants Commission Oftice Or
No. 69/2014 1.N0.10-11/12 (Admn. IA & B) dated 26°03/2014 .

The University/Institution shall strictly follow the University Grants Commission Regulations on curbing !
menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions. 2009.
The University/Institution shall take immediate action for its accreditation by National Asscssment
Accreditation Council (NAAC). - 2
The accounts of the University/Institution will be open for audit by the Comptroller & Audior General of In

in accordance with the provisions of General Financial Rules, 2005, £
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e alual aueouIns Le palance sheet, income and expenditure statement and statement of receipts and
payments arc to be prepared strictly in accordance with the Uniform Format of Accounting prescribed by

Government.
It is certified from the B.C.R. that the funds are available under the scheme. Entered in BCR at S.No <SP, No.

The funds to the extent of Rs. . Crores are available under the scheme or BE/RE of the year
2015-16. .

This issue with the concurrence of IFD Vide No. Diary No. 10946 Dated, 10.03.2015.

This issue with the approval of the Chairman, (UGC) Vide Diary No. 28731 Dated 30.04.2015.

Yours faithfully,

| /
(G.S.AULAK )’
Under Secretary

Copy forwarded for information and nece action to :-

R‘;@%sb&r

The PRINCIPAL , Savitribhai Phule Pune University, Pune .

Office of the Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, A.G.C.R. Building, LP. Estate, New Delhi.

Accountant General, Govt. of State, Maharashtra .

Rr. Dr. Diggikar Rahul Saidaji (MRP in Material Science) , Principal Investigator, P.G.Department of
Chemistry and Research Centre , New Arts, Commerce and Science College, Sambajinagar, PARNER-
414302, District- Ahmednagar (M.S.) .

The Principal, New Arts, Commerce and Science College, Sambajinagar, PARNER- 414302, District-
Abmednagar (M.S.)

h &iP’N-—

(ARUN KUMAR SINHA)
SECTION OFFICER
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ii. Utilization Certificate

Annexure V
UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI - 110 002
Utilization certificate
Certified  that the grant of Rs. 13,70,000/- (Thirteen Lakhs
Seventy Thousands) sanctioned out of Rs. 9,95,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Ninety Five

Thousands ) received as a I* installment from the University Grants Commission under the
scheme of support for Major Research Project entitled, “Graphene based conducting polymer
nanocomposites for energy storage devices.” vide UGC letter No.F.43-408/2014(SR) dated 15
Oct,2016. The said amount Rs. 8,34,941/- (Rupees Eight lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Nine
Hundred Forty One only) has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned
and in accordance with the terms and conditions laid down by the University Grants Commission

as a "installment .

B
YN

SIGNATURE OF THE TORY AUDITOR
PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR S.V. Gurjar an

L (SERINGIPAL
5 B Arfa Commarea & ‘
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ili. Statement of Expenditure

Bahadur Shah Za

Name of Principal Investigator

. Dept. of University/College

UGC approval No. and Date

Title of the Research Project

Effective date of starting the project

a. Period of Expenditure

b. Details of Expenditure

Annexure 111

University Grants Commission

far Marg

New Delhi — 110 002

I"* Statement of Expenditure in Respect of Major Research Project

: Dr. Diggikar Rahul Saidaji

- Post Graduate Department of Chemistry
(Material Science) and Research Centre,

New Arts, Commerce & Science College Parner
(MS) 414302.

: F. No. — 43-408/2014(SR) 8" October 2016

: Graphene based conducting polymer nano
Composites for Energy Storage Devices.

- 8" Nov. 2016

: Nov, 2016 to April 2018

: Attached Annexures

Sr. Nameofthe Particulars Heads of  Bill No. Bill Amt. in Rs.
No Suopplier Account Date
A Non-
Recurring
1 CH Cyclic voltammetry(CV)  3(B).35 2583 23.06.17 5,70000
Instruments,  (Annexure A) (Withdrawal
Austin Cheque no
USA 186314 dated
CHE 600 E 1.9.17)
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B. Recurring Project Fellow
Month wise salary
1 dishursement statement 3 (B).31 - 96,348/~
(AnnexuredT)
RK Advances Chemical & Glassware’s
Pune etc. (Annexure I1T) J(B).31 RKAOT -TI-  20.12.17 29,382/~
26
Contingency 1000/-
3 1. Expenses of interview
of project fellow
2. PF. Advt. 8000/~
3. Remuneration for 1000/-
Expert
3. Stationary and other 24200/-
(Annexure IV)
Total 36,200 /-
Travel 4.5110-
4 (Annexure V)
CH (Withdrawal .
- Instruments,  Overhead 2584 Cheque no 68300 /-
Austin 186314 dated
USA (Annexure VI 1.9.17)
Total Rs. 8,34.941/-
F’,._
\
~ AN )
p\“ﬁ@ Fr "\(‘_r:‘}_:—____ -y j - . _.__,-“".
i | i
Name & Sign. of P.L Name & Sign. ul‘:’-{]}ﬂ?ﬂlﬁ?ﬂ » Seiancg V. Guriar and Co
oo ""’ Arts, Lomd o\ edne. o Charered Accountants
{ie Rahat 5 Digeian) .J'-@}: rbnﬂ Parmar, LISt P 17, Mahanbaug, Ahmednzo gl
. . Mo, 030946 1 159974

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research

Page | 48



Criterion III- Research, Innovations and Extension

[QnM-3.1.1]

iv. Audited Statement

NEW ARTS, COMMERECE &i_‘ ZNCE COLLEGE : PARNER : DIST. AHMEDNAGAR.  f ¢ MiS. 5.V. GURJAR & CO. =
MANAGED BY - ALLM.V.P. SAMAJ, AHMEDNAGAR CHARTERED ACCOLINTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
SENIOR COLLEGE - U.G.C. GRANT ACCOUNT AHMEDNAGAR-414001

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018. PHONE-0241,2324525 2343678

RECEIPTS RS. RS. PAYMENTS RS. AS.
BY DST, 5Bl - 84575 - O/D BAL GAT, 725, £0
TO OPENING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND 755,00 BY CERT. COURSE IN COMMU. SKILL 291,200.00
WITH SBI, PARNER - 66240 4
WITH SBI, PARNER - 84575 2,926,709,00 BY FACULTY IMROVIMENT PROGRAMME 15,000.00
TO UGC GRANT FOR LADIES HOSTEL 4,000,000.00 BY CONSTRUCTION OF LADIES HOSTEL 5,619,666.00
TO U.G.C. GRANTS BY HURSURY MANAGEMENT 132,615.00
TEACHER FELLOWSHIP GRANT 162,854.00
UGC GRANT 100,000.00 BY OFFICE & ADMINISTRATION EXP,
HUMAN RIGHTS GRANT 50,000.00 BANK CHARGES B2,289.50
SEMINAR & WORKSHOP 24,974.00 337.828.00
BY TEACHER FELLOWSHIP GRANT EXP 162,018.00
TO OTHER SOURCES
BANK INTEREST 76,962 .00 BY UGC TRAVEL GRANT EXP 130,770.00
TOTDS 36,000.00 BY PAY & ALLOW TO SUB. TEACHER 27,348.00
TO LOANS & ADVANCES 8Y TDS 36,000.00
SHRI. AC KALE 70,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS AC 300,000.00 BY LOANS & ADVANCES
JUNIOR NON GRANT AG 300,000.00 SHRI 8 L KHAPE 55,144.00
SR NON SALARY AC 300,000.00 SHRI V.5.RAUT 95,000.00
SR NON GRANT ACCOUNT 3.800,000.00 4. 77000000 ERAMDE CONSTRUCTION 1,800,000.00
~-SHRI. R § DIGGIKAR 750,282.00
BUILDING A/C 500, 000,00 3,200,426 .00
BY CLOSING BALANCES
CASH ON HAND 18,935.00
WITH SBl, PARNER - 65240 726,521.00
WITH SBI, PARNER - 16461 802,595,50
WITH SBI, PARNER. - 94575 205,385.50 1,753,441.00

TOTAL RS.

AHMEDNAGAR . DATE : 27/06/2018.

12,147,499.00

T

TOTAL RS.

~12,147,499.00

EXARMINED & FOUND CORRECT FOR & ON BEHALF OF
MIS. 8. V. GURJAR & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

-

n -‘\. _‘__,.'-/
) przopj;ammen ncqéorm\m

&V Gurjar and Co.
Chastarad Aocourdanis
Y, Micknh sug, AheoEnager
Bh.ive, 030c45
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¢. UGC Funded: Minor Research Project

Microbial diversity and ecology in gut ecosystem of Indian Major Carps from
Dnyaneshwar Reservoir, Rahuri. (PI: M. S. Aher)

i. Sanction Letter

AN

+

Rvaf¥erau s st
University Grants Commission
| RATEHU, WA 6B
Ministny of Educetion, Govt. of India
ufem frirfra sraten g s g sy
Western Regional Oflice, Ganeshkhind. Pune - 411007

Lige T Ph: 020 - 25696897. Iax: 020 25691477
N Website wiww.uge.ac.in
- Limail: mrpugewro'a gmail.com
F. No. 47-700/13 (WRO) ome: § 3 1)1 2091

* W THE PRINCIPAL,

. NEW ARTS COMMERCE & SCIENCE
COLLEGE,
LAL TAKI ROAD,
AHMEDNAGAR, PIN- 414001, !

Subject: NOC/ finalization of Minor Research Project awarded to Mr. Aher M. S. in the Subject of Zoology.
. el el bbbl sitiicl 8
Sir/Madam.

Please refer 1o your letter no. 1584/2020-21 duted 26,03.2021. regarding the Minor Research Project awarded to Mr. Aher M. S, of
your College in the subject of “Zoology™. 1 am 1o inform you that the account of Minor Rescarch Project titled “Micobial Diversits And
Fcology In Gut Ecosystem Of Indian Major Carps From Dnyaneshwar Reservoir . Rahuri™ sanctioned by the UGC (WRO). may be treated
as finalized and scitled as per final repont /utilization certificates submitted by the College.

lHeads "UGC Allocation 1" & 11 Insi. Total Exp. Incurred (as Grants proposed to be |
\ Grants already reported by College) released as Final Insy
. released Adjustment |
_ Non-Rec: i M O IRE r NNN N N R e
Books/ Journals 2 20000 20282 0
Lquipment 70000 T 700m0 70000 o 1
" Total- 1 90000 90000 90282 0 ]
Rec:
Contingency 20000 10000 12010 2010
Special Needs [1] N 0 0 0
Travel 20000 10000 10000 0
[ Chemicals | o000 | 50000 53311 B30 B
L Ower T T 00 asooa T . eswe . oeson
Total- 11 210000 105000 105821 821
All Total | & 11 300000 195000 196103 821%

* As the documents have been submitted aller the tenure of the project. the balance amount is not admissible as per UGC Guidelines.

It would be highly appreciated if you kindly submit the Feedback Form enclosed herewith.
Yours faithfully.

® il MW

(Dr. R. Manoj kumar)
&d‘
Copy to:

Juint Secretary
Lph
A
1. MR.AHER M. S,,

NEW ARTS COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLE!
LAL TAKI ROAD, AHMEDNAGAR, PIN-414001
2. REGISTRAR, SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY, GANESHKHIND,
PUNE. PIN411007,
. DIRECTOR, HIGHER EDUCATION, CENTRAL BUILDING. NEAR PUNE RAILWAY
STATION, PUNE. PIN- 411001
. ACCOUNTANT GENERAL, MAHARASHTRA STATE, 101, MAHARSHI KARVE MARG,

MUMBAI- 400020
. GUARDFILE New A, Commerce & Science
College, Akmodnagar

22 JuL 2
Inward No,__ 2 21

5
Encl: As Above \3\! t

SE,

-

F'S

5.
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ii. Utilization Certificate

Annexure -V

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI - 110 002

Utilization certificate

It is certified that the grant of Rs. 3,00,000 (Rupees Three Lakh only)
sanctioned to New Arts, Commerce and Science College, Ahmednagar by the
University Grants Commission under the scheme of support for Minor Research
Project entitled “Microbial diversity and ecology in gut ecosystem of Indian
Major Carps from Dnyaneshwar Reservoir, Rahuri.” with vide UGC letter No.
File N0.47-700/13 (WRO) dated 20" March, 2014 awarded to Mr. Aher
Mahesh Sunil, has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned
and in accordance with the terms and conditions laid down by the University Grants
Commission. The amount received against the total sanction amount is Rs.
1,95,000 (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Only).

If as a result of check or audit objection some irregularly is noticed at later
date, action will be taken to refund, adjust or regularize the objected amounts.

The actual expenditure incurred to this project is Rs. 1,96,103 (Rupees
One Lakh Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred and Three Only)

Y 4\:\ gw

Pri Efpal Statutory Auditor
Investigator (seal) SV G‘Eﬁ'&r and (ao
PRINCIPAL Chartered Acs

New Arts, Commerce and Science College 17 Mohzn

Ahmednagar-414001

- ( Ahmednagar
414001

£
e
&2

%
Y x 2
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ili. Statement of Expenditure

Annexure - III

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI - 110 002

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE IN RESPECT OF MINOR RESEARCH PROJECT

1. Name of Principal Investigator: Mr. Aher Mahesh Sunil
2. Deptt. of PI: Department of Zoology
Name of College: New Arts, Commerce and Science College, Ahmednagar
3. UGC approval Letter No. and Date: File No.47-700/13 (WRO)
Dated: 20" March, 2014
4. Title of the Research Project: Microbial diversity and ecology in gut ecosystem of
Indian Major Carps from Dnyaneshwar Reservoir, Rahuri.
5. Effective date of starting the project: 09/06/2014
6. a. Period of Expenditure: From June, 2014 to May, 2016
b. Details of Expenditure:

S. Item Amount Received Expenditure
No. Approved Amount Incurred
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

1. Books and Journals. 20,000 20,000 20,282
2. Equipment 70,000 70,000 70,000
3. Contingency 20,000 10,000 12,010
4. Special Need 0 0 0
5. Travel/Field Work 20,000 10,000 10,000
6. Chemicals & Glassware 1,00,000 50,000 53,311
7. Others (Hiring Services) 70,000 35,000 30,500
8. Total 3,00,000 1,95,000 1,96,103

7. If as a result of check or audit objection some irregularly is noticed at later date, actton
will be taken to refund, adjust or regularize the objected amounts.

8. It is certified that the grant of Rs. 1,96,103 (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Six
Thousand One Hundred and Three Only) received from the University Grants
Commission under the scheme of support for Minor Research Project entitled
“Microbial diversity and ecology in gut ecosystem of Indian Major Carps from
Dnyaneshwar Reservoir, Rahuri” vide UGC letter No. F. File N0.47-700/13
(WRO) dated 20'™ March, 2014 has been fully utilized for the purpose for which it
was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and conditions laid down by the
University Grants Commission.

& ; ’ o
st e | \/JGW”,_{M/
4 ’ / .
Signature of Principal Prinficipal ©  Statutory Auditor
Investigator FrEResAL . s.V. G‘ﬂ?ﬁr and Co.
New Arts, Commerce and Science College Chartered Accountants
Ahme lnagar-414001 17 Mohanbzug, Ahmednagar

Mg 050946 f 159979
ORIARNI 57979 £ pAAC™
2=
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d. Govt. of Maharashtra

Samajik or Shaikshanic dristi se Maharashtra ke Gramin Sri ka Aadhayan
(PI: V.S. Raut)

i. Sanction Letter

W

I.

ATty
w N
Wi
»/ “:;\
«»
s 4
R e
b WET, v

GOVERNMENT OF MANARASHTTRA
WERT, e wfyen s
Maharashtea State Commission For Women
ety v (e fafpen)
SETR, D, R (Y, ofwd woo oyt Mezzanine Floor, Kalanagar, Pandea (E.) Mumbal 400 051
2659 0472650 {9B0/2659 OBOG/GSD 0878, 26801142

Fax : 0222080 1541
\\!obsm www.mahilaayog. mnhmnhha gov In E.mall : mecwmahlinayog@gmall.com

Wl -0 Qo b L/HU/ A0 3 Sos
fA9i®:-2§.08.30%¢

Gruha Nirman Bhavan (MHADA Bldg )

. sT.YaR W?H’" LA )
New Arts, Commerce and Science College,
Parner. Tq -Parner,
Jist- Ahmednagar-414302.
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ii. Utilization Certificate
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ili. Statement of Expenditure
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iv. Audited Statement

)
NEW ARTS, COMMERECE & SC..CE COLLEGE : PARNER : DIST. AHMEDNAGAR. mis. S.UI. GURJAED&UZ(;‘NTS
MANAGED BY - A.JLM.V.P. SAMAJ, AHMEDNAGAR CHARTERED AC
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
SENIOR COLLEGE - MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT lHMEDN:ﬁAZR;;::gmm‘uG?s
HECLIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 318T MARCH 2018. PHONE-0241, 5,
HECTITTh RS, RS3. PAYMENTS RS. RS,
El 3 ' BY EXPENSES ON STUDENTS
Ll-llldlf{;::}i:\;lsm.l h ELIGIBILITY REMUNERATION BZ.?Z!E).UU
v\;il | THE ADCC BE. LTD., PARNER - 176 ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS :&‘.WU\!UU
WITH THE HDFC BANK - 752 1,400,762.99 FIRST YEAR EXAM REMUNERATION 15383000
I ) TERM END EXAM 1B1,§gn.00
TO GOVERNMENT GRANTS BAHISHAL SHIKSHAN GRANT 1,779.00
SOLAR SYSTEM 250,000.00 COMPETATIVE EKAM. . ?gggg 531 589,00
EARN & LEARN 128,419.00 INTERMAL EXAMINATION FEES 13, 1 2
VA SAHITYA SAMELAN 35,000.00*
IgBS AFTER EDUCATION 5,000.00 BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY —
SOFT SKILL DEVELOPMENT 24.400.00 STUDENT AID 21‘3.3‘“-':0
HINDI OR ROJGAR 5,000.00 :"‘l;glré:?:);E = 50‘630 o
I TER MANAGEMENT 24,000.00 WU,
EI:QSHAY KANYA BHIYAN 15,000.00 GYMKHANA FEES 18,000.00 351,027.00
LOVE, SEX & SESUAL HARRESMENT 10,000.00
MAHARASHTRA STATE COMMISSION FOR WOMEN 50,000.00 BY MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES s
MATIONAL BOTANY SEMINAR 400,400.00 BANK COMMISSION .
MNATIONAL MATHS SEMINAR 122,457 00
PHYSICAL EDUCATION WORKSHOP 6,126.00 BY UNIWERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES St
COMPETATIVE EXAM 10,000.00 YUVA SAHITYA SAMELAN B85, 0
STATE LEVEL HISTORY SEMINAR 74,700.00 USE OF SOCIAL MEDIA ?::{2)83
SWAYAM ROJGAR 5,000.00 SWAYAM ROJGAR : e.oo
USE OF SOCIAL MEDIA 5,000.00 MNATIONAL BOTANY S_EMINAR 54?@;?.&)
WORKSHOFP ON TAX COLLECTION 5,000.00 NATIONAL MATHS SEMINAR 117, -00
EQUIPMENT GRANT 110,000.00 NIRBHAY KANYA ABHIYAN 21,410,
PERSOMNALITY DEVELOPMENT 8,855.00 1,385,357.00 LOVE, SEX & SESUAL HARRESMENT 18,185.00
TO FEES & FINES JOBS AFTER EDUCATION 8,855.00
REGISTRATIONM FEE 18,850,00 DISASTER MANAGEMENT 29,450.00
COMMERCE PRACTICAL 15,760.00 SOFT SKILL DEVELOPMENT 32%%
STUDENTS AID 12,540.00 HINDI OR ROJGAR 3 e
STUDENTS INSURANCE 7,530.00 PERSONALITY DEV. EXP 12,71 -w
UNIVERSITY STUDENT WELFARE 37,700.00 SEMINAR & WORKSHOP 142,705,
UNIV. COMPUTER FEES 22,590.00 WORKSHOP ON PHYSICAL EDCUATION 143.1:9.00
* ELIGI‘BILIT\’ FEES 99,600.00 WORKSHOP ON TAX COLLECTION 6.150.00
DISASTER FUND 15,080.00 CO_M_PETATIVE EXAM 18,2?0.83 —
ENVIRONMENTAL AWAREMESS FEE 56,640.00 STATE LEVEL HISTORY SEMINAR 99,222 260,851
I, CARDY LIB. CARD 134,500.00
MEDICAL CHECK UP 19,920.00
BONAFIDE FEE 135,100.00 S
TOTAL C/F RS. 576,210.00 2,786,119.99 TOTAL CIF RS. 2,248,902.00

HEW ARTS, COMMERECE 8 SCIENCE COLLEGE : PARNER : DIST, AHMEDNAGAT MiS. 5.V. GURJAR & CO.
MANAGED B'  A.LM.V.P. SAMAJ, AHMEDNAGAR CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
17, MOHANBAUG, DELHI GATE,
SENIOR COLLEGE - MISCELLANEQUS ACCOUNT AHMEDNAGAR-414001
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 315T MARGH 2019, FPHONE-0241,2324525,2343678
RECEIPTS RS. RS PAYMENTS RS. RS.
TO OFENING BALANCES BY EXPENSES ON STUDENTS
CASH ON HAND 239,00 ELIGIBILITY REMUNERATION 72,300.00
WITH THE ADCC BK. LTD., PARNER - 176 1,868,431.32 ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS 77 655.0
WITH THE HDFC BANK - 752 52,322 67 1,840,982,99 FIRST YEAR EXAM. REMUNERATION 465200
TERM END EXAM 1594 844 00
TO GOVERNMENT GRANTS TERM END EXAM. REMUNERATION 183,336.00
AVISHKAR GRANT 20,000.00 STUDENT AID 80,000.00
EARN & LEARN 126,8672.00 MEDICAL CHECK UP 46,840.00
ENGLISH DEPT. SEMINAR 100,000.00 PHYSICAL EDUCATION EXPENSES 16,300.00
INTEGRATED PEST MANAGEMENT 10,000 INTERNAL EXAMINATION FEES 143,611.00 829,338.00
Ms AMISSION FOR WOMEN 5 .
HINDI SEMINAR 172,238.00 BY FEES PAID TO UNIVERSITY
DISASTER MANAGEMENT 38,960.00 PRO RATA 2B2,704.00
MIRBHAY KANYA BHIYAN 15,000.00 ELIGIBILITY FEES 2,600.00 2B5,304.00
MODERN TRENDS IN BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE 112,900.00 T
MRP GRANT - H.5.SHELKE 186.00 BY MISCELLANEDUS EXPENSES
MRP GRANT - D.P. SONTAKKE 35,000.00 BANK COMMISSION 1,518.00
IMRF GRANT - R.K AHER 87.500.00
MRP GRANT - V.S.RAUT 45,499.00 BY UNIVERSITY SCHEME EXPENSES
PHYSICS SEMINAR 300,000.00 AVISHKAR 3.000.00
SOLAR GRANT 100,000.00 M.S MISSION FOI =N 100.720.00
Q.LP.GRANT EARN & LEARN 225,000.00
SET NET GUIDE WORKSHOP B 1.421,568.00 BAHISHAL EXPENSES 1,940.00
MNIRBHAY KANYA ABHIYAN 18,768.00
TO S & FINES MODERN TRENDS IN OGICAL SCIENCE 164,936 .00
ISTRATION FEE DISASTER MANAG NT 26,160.00
COMMERCE PRACTICAL 13.640.00 MRP GRANT - D.P. SONTAKKE 35,000.00
s JENTS AID 6.980.00 MRP GRANT - R.K. AHER B7.500.00
STUDENTS INSURANCE MRP GRANT - V.S.RAUT 45,499.00
UNIVERSITY STUDENT WELFARE INAR & WORKSHOP EXPEN 183,146.00

UNM. COMP!
ELIGIBILITY
ENVIRONMENTAL AWARENESS FEE
I, CARD/LIB. CARD

MEDICAL CHECK UP

FEE

SITY EXAM. FEES
UNIVERSITY DEVELOFPMENT FUND

EES NDI SEMINAR 4]
RATED PEST MANAGEMENT o0
CS SEMINAR 456,488 .00
HROOM CULTIVATION WORKSHOP 5,785 .00
CONVOCATION CEREMONY
SET NET GUIDE WORKSHOP

1,727,470.00

TOTAL CIF RS.

TOTAL CiF RS, T 2,843831.00
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Research Projects Funded by the College
a. AY 2017-18:08

1. Project Name: Synthesis and characterization of bismuth ferrite nanoparticle by chemical

route. (PI: V. B. Sherkar)
2. Project Name: Microwave assisted synthesis and characterization of biologically active
novel Indazole derivatives. (PI: A. J. Dhole)

3. Project Name: A Green Approach towards synthesis of biologically important heterocycles.
(PI: S. G. Kundlikar)

4. Project Name: www.efloraparner.com (PI: M. A.Jadhav)

5. Project Name: Analysis and Management of E-waste from Parner region of Ahmednagar
district (PI: A. U. Lasure)

6. Project Name: www.industryjobs.com (PI: M. D. Chitalkar)

7. Project Name: Lab Automation Using Bluetooth (PI: S. P. Gaikwad)

8. Project Name: Aadivasi Janjivan Ek Vivechan (PI: S. S. Arde)
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i. Sanction Letters

To,

Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

New Arts, Commerce and Science College

® Parner, Dist. A.nagar, Maharastra Pin-414302 eOffice (02488) 221537, Fax (02488) 221535

Dear Sir/Madam,
With reference to the Research proposals received from the Principal investigator for the
academic year 2017-18, the College authorities are pleased to approve the Research proposals
submitted by the following Principal investigator/s along with the sanctioned amount shown
against their name/s.

nascpar@rediffmail.com

* Website: newartsparner.com

Ref. No. NAC&S I PR TR DRIy ST

(College Code No.211) Affiliated Id.No.PU/AN/ASC/019/1977 Principal Dr. Rangnath Aher
* Email- nascparcollege2013@gmail.com

M.Sc., Ph. D.,FH.AS

! Mob.9422754080 /9272733197

l

COLLEGE RESEARCH GRANT SCHEME

The Principal Investigator (P. L.},
Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj’s
New Arts, Commerce and Science College, Parner

Tal. Parner, Dist. Ahmednagar- 414 302.

Subject: Sanction of Research Proposals for the Academic Year 2017-18

Date:2 2 / @ % /201 7

Sr. | Name of the | Name of P. L. Name of Project Amount

No. | Department Sanctioned
Synthesis and characterization of

01 | Physics Sherkar Vishal B. Bismuth Ferrite Nanoparticle by 20000.00
chemical route
Microwave assisted synthesis and

02 | Chemistry | Dhole Anil J. characterization of biologically 20000.00
active novel Indazole derivatives
A Green Approach towards

03 | Chemistry | Kundlikar Sarita G. synthesis of Biologically important | 20000.00
Heterocycles

04 | Botany Jadhav Mahesh A. www.efloraparner.com 18000.00
Analysis and Management of

05 | Comp. Sci. | Lasure Amol U. E-waste from Parner region of 20000.00
Ahmednagar District

06 | Comp. Sci. | Chitalkar Mangesh D, | Www.industryjobs.com 18000.00

07 | Comp. Sci. | Gaikwad Suraj P. Lab Automation using Bluetooth 18000.00

08 | Hindi Arde Shubhada S. Aadivasi Janjivan Ek Vivechan 16000.00

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research

Page | 58




Criterion III- Research, Innovations and Extension eI &E R

Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

New Arts, Commerce and Science College

® Parner, Dist. A.nagar, Maharastra Pin-414302 eOffice (02488) 221537, Fax (02488) 221535

{College Code No.211) Affiliated Id.No.PU/AN/ASC/019/1977 Principal Dr. Rangnath Aher
* Email- nascparcollege2013@gmail.com M.Sc., Ph. D.,FH.A/S
nascpar@redifimail.com Mob.9422754080 /9272733197

* Website: newartsparner.com

Ref. No. NAC&S Date : / /201

The first installment of the sanction amount has been released. The terms and conditions of
the Research Grants are as follows:

i) The Utilization of the grant should be done during the academic year 2017-18 and the
sanctioned amount is valid for payment during the academic year 2017-18 only.

i) The amount should be released to the Principal investigator immediately after receiving
the acceptance letter.

iii)  The research project period will be up to 15™ March, 2018.

iv) The principal investigator has to guide at least two students for *Avishkar” research
competition.

v) At least one research paper must be published on the findings of research project from
referred research journal.

vi)  The Utilization Certificate to the effect that the grant has been utilized for the purpose for
which it has been sanctioned, an audited statement of expenditure and a copy of the Final
Project Report should be submitted to the College Research Committee on / before 15™

March, 2018
Yours faithfully,
<
(DF R. K. Aher)
Copy for information and necessary action to: PRINCIPAL |
New Arts, Commerce & Science
i dnaga
1. The Principal Investigator Gallege, Parner, Dist. Ahmednag

2 Office Superintendent
3. The Accounts Officer
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b. AY 2019-20: 29

1. Project Name: Diversity of microflora on human bodies (PI: S. S. Mhaske)

2. Project Name: Aadivasi Janjatiyoki Bhasha ka Adhyayan: Parner tehsil ke vishesh

sandarbh me (PI: P. S. Tanpure )

Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

New Arts, Commerce & Science College

= Pamer, Dist.- Anagar, Maharashtra Pin - 414302+ Office (12458) 221537725

Afilation D Mo, PLVANBSCHENENSTT  Gollege Code Mo, 124 Princigal Dr. Rangnath ;:
Email- nascpanalaged 38 gmail.com MSc, PaD, FHAS,FISAT, DLR
nascpaniiediimal com Wioh, B4 22754050
Whabsile | wwe. newarispamen com
Red Mo MACAS | 2 evd.0n COLLEGE RESEARCH GRANT SCHEME Date: LG/ 2 ? LY

Tao,

The: Principal Investigator (P, 1},

Abmedragar Jiliva Maratva Fidya Prosonek Samoi s
Mew Arns, Commerce and Science Collzge, Pamer
Tal. Pamer, Dist. Ahmednagar- 414 302,

Sulyject: Sanction of Research Proposals for the Academic Year 200920 and 2020-21.

Dear Sinhiadam,

With reference to the Research pooposals peccived from the Principal investigator for the
academic year 2001 %20 and 2020-21, the College suthorities are pleased 1o npprove the Research
proposals submiited by the following Principal investigaton's along with the sanctioned amour
showan against their narme's.

[Sr. [ Name of P. 1. and Name of Praject Total 1"Year | 2™ Year
Mo, | Deparimrnt ENCTT Installmen | Installenen
Sametioned | t(20019-20) | ¢ (202021}
Mhaske Shamal Diiveraity of microflora on human
o Sabaji {Zoology) | bodies. . 1 CHeEHEL e G000 00 400000
Tanpure Pratikeka Agdivasi Jan—]uli}'::-n.]n:i_ Bhasha kn
o2 : dadhyan: Pammer Tahsil ke | B0O000 S000,0:0 0000
Shhvajt (Hlactl) Vishesh Sandarhh me. :

The first installment of the sanction ameunt kas been released, The terms and conditions of
the Research Grants sire as Tallosws:

iy The Utilization: of the grant should be done during the scademic year 2019-20 and the
sanctioned omomnt is valid for payment during the scademic year 2015920 anly.

il The amount should be released te the Principal investigaior immediztely afier receiving
the acceptance |etler,

iy The research project period will be up to 1 &% hiarch, 20020,

vl At least ane research paper musl be |:|u|:||i.1|:rnd an the ﬁnding& of research Fﬂ]l’.‘ﬂ: froen
refemred research jourmal.

W) The Utilization Certifbcate to the effiect that the grant has been utilized for the purposs for
which it has been sanctionsd, on oudited statement of expendiiure and a copy of the Final
Prajest Repart should be submitied 1o the College Fesesch Commiites on / befors 15
March, 2020

A&

“PRINCEPAL
New Arts, Commerce & Scianps
Coliege, Parnzr, Disl. Asmadragar
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3. Project Name: Synthesis and characterization of chromones by cyclization of 1,3
diketones (PI: Y. R. Thorat)
4. Project Name: Investigation of structural and electrical properties of Nano structure
metal oxide for fuel cell application (PI: M. B. Nichit)
5. Project Name: Synthesis and characterization of some novel chromones
(PI: M. S. Tarde, P.J. Jojar)
6. Project Name: Preparation of Novel Schiff’s bases by using Green methods
(PI: A. B. Narode)
7. Project Name: Room temperature synthesis of Nickel oxide nanoparticle
(PI: S. S. Chaudhari)
8. Project Name: Synthesis and Characterization of Schiff’s bases (PI: V. S. Sathe)
9. Project Name: Synthesis of Lead Nanoparticles by chemical method
(PI: A. S. Dhawale)
10. Project Name: Synthesis and characterization of novel solid acid catalyst

(PI: M. Pathare)

AJMVPS, New Arts, Commerce & Science College, Parner | Resource Mobilization for Research Pa ge | 61



Criterion III- Research, Innovations and Extension eI &E R

i "o UTCR, o1, 317X, TETE, T - §9¥303 © PN (038C€) R4/

(It Y . 939) Heniaor—(1d.No.PU/AN/ASC/019/1977) T ot . G2

. %« Email- nascparcollege2013@gmail.com
i nascpar@rediffmail.com
"} Website: newartsparner.com

Sfras 6. NAC&SCPY
To,

Head, :

Depértment of Chemistry,

New Arts Commerce and Science College, Parner
Tal: Parner Dist: Ahmednagar 414 302

Subject: San‘c;tion of Project grants for PG students for Academic Year 2019-20.
Reference: Your application dated 10 July 2019

As per the above reference, the seed money for the student project of
your department is sanctioned as mentioned below for academic year 2019-20. The
expected outcome from these projects is appreciated. | wish good success for these
research projects. >

L

Thanking You. . -
C\ c
\ ‘ g\ 20\9
New Arts, Commerce & Sdence
Pamner, Dist, Ahmadnagycdhge
Project Sanctioned with seed money:
Sr. | Name of the Project Title Amount
No | Student . sanctione
. d .
~ 1. | Thorat Yogita R. Synthesis and characterization of chromones by 4000 .
cyclization of 1,3 diketones '
2. | Nichit Madhuri B. Investigation of structural and electrical properties 3000
. of nano structure metal oxide for fuel cell
application
3. | Tarade Madhuri S. Synthesis and characterization of some novel 3000
Jojar Pravin J. chromones
4. | Narode Anil B. . Preparation of Novel Schiff's bases by using Green | 3000
- methods
5. | Chaudhari Swati S. | Room temperature synthesis of Nickel oxide 3000
. nanoparticle
6. | Sathe Vaibhav S, Synthesis and Characterisation of Schiff's bases 3000
7. | Dhawale Akshay S. | Synthesis of Lead Nanoparticles by chemical 3000 —
method ‘
8. | Pathare Mayur Synthesis and characterization of novel solid agig 3000
catalyst
‘___,__J________

Copy to: ARC
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11. Project Name: Studies of effect of heavy metals (CuSOs) on seed germination in Zea
maize (PI: S. B. Auti)
12. Project Name: Study on fungal diseases of onion (4llium cepa) (PI: R. V. Bhujbal)
13. Project Name: Effect of Biofertilizer On Fenugreek (7rigonella foenumgraecum)
(PI: S. K. Dhumal)
14. Project Name: Evaluation and Estimation of Chlorophyll Content and Chlorophyll
Stability Index of Some Antiallergenic Medicinal Plants in Parner Tahsil.
(PI: Y. M. Lanke)
15. Project Name: Comparative Study of Phytochemicals in Catharanthus roseus in Parner
Tashil. (PI: P. M. Kokate)
16. Project Name: Estimation and Evaluation of Chlorophyll Content and Chlorophyll
Stability Index of Parner Tahsil. (PI: G. R. Kakde)
17. Project Name: Comparative Study of Phytochemicals in Triticum aestivum Lam in
Parner Tahshil (PI: A. D. Narad)
18. Project Name: Studies on Biochemical Changes in infected onion leaves
(PI: S. A. Pawar)
19. Project Name: Study of algal status at Nighoj kund and Shidhheshwarwadi
(PI: V. V. Pund)
20. Project Name: Cultivation and Phytochemical Analysis of Oyster Mushroom
(PI: P. D.Repale)
21. Project Name: Effect of different substrate on yield of Oyster Mushroom
(PI: B. N. Rohokale)
22. Project Name: Phytochemical analysis of Boerhavia erecta L. in Parner tehsil
(PI: S. D. Shelke)
23. Project Name: Phytochemical study and ethanobotanical study of Caralluma fimbriata
wall (PI: D. V. Sonawane)
24. Project Name: Effect of Chemical fertilizer on plant Fenugreek (7rigonella
foenumgraecum) (PI: V. V. Sabale)
25. Project Name: Studies on effect of heavy metals (ZnSO4) on seed germination in brinjal
(Solanum melanginum) (PI: G. P. Tarde)
26. Project Name: Effect of inorganic fertilizer on growth and yield of onion crop
(Allium cepa L.) (PI: N. H. Thorat)
27. Project Name: Comparative Study of Phytochemicals in Butea monosperma Lam in

Parner Tashil (PI: M. B. Tikone)
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28. Project Name: Effect of organic fertilizer on growth and yield of onion Crop

(Allium cepa L.) (PI: S. A. Thube)

29. Project Name: Phytochemical screening and antimicrobial activity of Cassia fistula

(PI: M. Pathare)

> \%)} o o b
770N
) T ARH, HIAH U AAH Bl
4 i 4 y i
Wﬁﬂ i vﬂeﬂu f. TR, TGN, R - ¥qw3ol o Fmafer (o38ec)9430/34
—_—— (@l B1S 7. 929) Herdla-(1d.No.PU/AN/ASC/019/1977) grart 31, 3ol B3
Wi Helfdeem : * Email- nascparcollege2013@gmail.com W gl @ T A, WAL,
U fReTtG J093- 9 _nascpar@rediffmail.com . S T 2 st for.
. * Website: newartsparner.com ; . ww;ss ?Qt;
S ®.NACASCP) Bt | 2.010.19 ¢ Date:34{86/2019, /309
To,
, 062
. 23190612014
Department of Botany,

New Arts, Commerce and Science College, Parner.
Tal- Parner, Dist- Ahmednagar.

Subject: Sanction of project grants for PG (M Sc. II Botany) students for academic year
2019-2020.

Reference: Your Application Dated 20" June 2019

Dear Sir,

As per your letter dated 20% June 2019 the college is happy to inform you that the college has
approved two thousand rupees for the following mentioned projects for completion of research
project 2019-2020. The expected outcome from these projects is appreciated. I wish good
success for these research projects.

Thanking You,

rincipal
New Arts, Commerce and Science College
Parner, Dist.A'Nagar(M5)-414302

Projects Sanctioned

I_Sr. Name Of The Title of Project Amount
No Student Sanctioned

1. | Auti Suvanra Studies of effect of heavy metals (CuSo4) on seed germination 2,000/-
Balasaheb in Zea maize

2. | Bhujbal Rahul Vishnu | Study on fungal diseases of onion 2,000/-

3. | Dhumal Sushma Effect of biofertilizers on Fenugreek (Trigonella foenum- 2,000/-
Kundlik graecum)

4. | Lanke Yashadip | Estimation and Evaluation of Chlorophyll Content and 2,000/-
Mukund. \ Chlorophyll Stability Index of Some Antiallergenic Medicinal

| Plants of Parner Tahsil.
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5. | Kokate Pravin Manaji | Comparative Study of Phytochemicals in Catharanthus roseus 2,000/-
in Parner Tashil.
6. | Kakade Gitanjali Evaluation and Estimation of Chlorophyll Content and 2,000/-
Rajedra Chlorophyll Stability Index of Some Antiallergenic Medicinal
Plants in Parner Tahsil
7. | Narad Akshay Comparative Study of Phytochemicals in Triticum aestivim 2,000/-
Dadabhau Lam in Parner Tahshil
8. | Pawar Prajkta Studies on biochemical changes in infected onion leaves. 2,000/-
Siddhartha
9. | Pawar Sanjay Study of Algal status of Nighoj kund and shiddheswar wadi 2,000/-
Ambadas parner
10, Pund Vijay Vinayak Cultivation and  Phytochemical ~Analysis of Oyster 2,000/-
Mushroom(Pleurotus ostreatus)
11} Repale Pallavi Effect of different substrate on yield of oyster mushroom 2,000/-
Dashrath
12, Rohokale Bapurao Phytochemical analysis of Boerhavia erecta L. in Pamner tahsil 2,000/-
Nanasahrb
13, Shelke Shital Dattatray | Phytochemical study and ethanobotanical study of Caralluma 2,000/-
fimbriata wall.
14| Sonwane Dattatray Effect of chemical fertilizer on Fenugreek (Trigonella 2,000/-
Vitthal foenum-graecum)
15 Sobale Vishal Vitthal | Studies on effect of heavy metals(znso4) on seed germination 2,000/-
in Brinjal
16 Tadke Gaurav Prakash | Effect of inorganic fertilizer on growth and yield of Onion crop 2,000/-
(Allium cepa.L)
17, Thorat Namrata Comparative Study of Phytochemicals in Butea monosperma 2,000/-
Haribhau Lam in Parner Tashil.
18, Tikone Manisha Effect of organic fertilizer on growth and yield of Onion crop 2,000/-
Baban (Allium cepa.L)
19/ Thube Shraddha Phytochemical Screening and antimicrobial activity of Cassia 2,000/-
Anandrao Sfistula

New Arts,

Principal
CcmmemeandﬁahnceCaHege
Parner, Dist.A’Nagar(_MS)-fi

14302
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c. AY 2021-22: 05

To,

The Principal Investigator (P. L.),
Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj’s
New Arts, Commerce And Science College, Parner
Tal. Parner, Dist. Ahmednagar- 414 302.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the Research proposals received from the Principal investigator for the
academic year 2021-22, the College authorities are pleased to approve the Research proposals
submitted by the following Principal investigator/s along with the sanctioned amount shown
against their namer/s.

Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

College Code No. 121

Email- nascparcollege2013@gmail.com

nascpar@rediffmail.com

Ref. No. NAC&S ] aglae1a-29

COLLEGE RESEARCH GRANT SCHEME

Website : www.newartsparner.com

Subject: Sanction of Research Proposals for the Year 2021 - 2023

New Arts, Commerce & Science Bollege

OParner DISt A. nagar Maharashtra Pm 4143020 Offlce (02488) 2215371'35
* Afiliation ID. No. PU/AN/ASC/019/1977

Principal Dr. Rangnath Aher
M.Sc., Ph.D.,, FHAS.F1.S.S.T, D.Lit.
Mob. 9272733197

Date: of/aly /2099

Aoountto | Aoocuntto
S Name of Total be relea: be release
" I Name of P. I. Name of Project Amount e f,e i nd
No. | the Dept. ; during during II
Sanctioned
Year Year
Synthesis of Tetraphenylethylene
; Dhole Anil based AIE and ESIPT active
0 .00 i .00
1 Sy Jalindar Fluorophores and Photophysical 2Rl Ll Ll
properties study
K10 montmorrolonite Clay
: Mhaske Sagar catalyzed Green Synthesis of
i ; 0.00
0 Cltkrtsicy Dinkar Heterocycles and their Biological S SR SR
Screening
Chaudhari QR Coding of Plants in Parner
0 Bot ' 1 L 000.00 00.0
. S Bharat Ashok College Campus el B 9000.c0
Chikane Tushar | Production of Bio-plastic from
4 | B ; 5 ; 20000.00 .00 10000.00
o oy Shivaji Cryptolepis buchnanii (Kavali) Hal WA
. Study of structural, electrical and
05 | Physics | Sherkar Vishal | . fetic properties of 20000.00 | 10000.00 | 10000.00
Balasaheb . e .
multiferroic BiFeO; nanoparticles
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Ahmednagar Jilha Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaij's

New Arts, Commerce & Science College
e Pamer,Dist- Anagar, Maharashira Pin - 414302° Office (02488) 22163735
Affiliation ID. No. PU/AN/ASC/019/1977  College Code No. 121 Principal Dr. Rangnath Ahe];

Email- nascparcollege2013@gmail.com M.Sc., Ph.D., FH.AS. F1SS.T, D.Lit.
nascpar@rediffimail.com | Mob. 9272733197
Website : www.newartsparner.com

Ref. No. NAC&S Date: /[ 120

The first installment of the sanction amount has been released. The terms and conditions of
the Research Grants are as follows:

i) The Utilization of the grant should be done during the academic year.

ii) The amount should be released to the Principal investigator immediately after receiving
the acceptance letter.

iii)  The research project period will be up to 15" March, 2023.

iv) At least one research paper must be published on the findings of research project from
referred research journal.

v) The Utilization Certificate to the effect that the grant has been utilized for the purpose for
which it has been sanctioned, an audited statement of expenditure and a copy of the Final
Project Report should be submitted to the College Research Committee on / before 15"
March, 2023

=] CIPAL

New Arts, Commerce & Sciznce College

Parner, T , Dist. Ahmednagar

Copy for information and necessary action to:

L The Principal Investigator
2. Office Superintendent
3. The Accounts Officer
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	iv. Audited Statement

	2. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar ani Samkalin Vaicharik Lekhan:Ek Akalan   (PI: H. S. Shelke)
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